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SINGLE FAMILY COVERAGE CALCUI ATIONS: ZONING.

56 STATE PLANE = FNALGwa  Loveut2=24X36H  un 11, 2025 14gom

LOT COVERAGE CALGULATION
1.0 NON—-POOL/SPA

RESDENTIAL STRUCTURE

2,513 5Q FT
‘GARAGE /CARPORT 1,374 S0 FT
WE_ OVERHA! 0'sa FT
FRONT ENTRY AND FRONT STAIRS 170'sq FT
REAR ENTRY AND REAR STARS 108 5Q FT
ROOFED PORCH, LANA AND/QR CAGED ROOM 05Q FT
RAISED DECK OR 71 SQ FT
ELEVATED. WECHANICAL EGUPMENT PAD 31 5 FT
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 0'SQFT
OTHER 050 FT
1.1 TOTAL NON-POOL/SPA AREAS 0sQ FT
20 ELEVATED/CAGED. Po0L/SP AR 0sa FT
T COVERALS, SOUARE FOOTAGES 4,667 50 FT
20 TOTAL (o7 CovemAGe PERCENTAGE
=29.59%

15,769 (LOT SIZE)

AT-GRADE IMPROVEMENTS
DRIVEWAY/PARKING AREAS

il pingen 738 sa FT
e fume S an D s pan
;;ﬂ Acessoesm O SN uawar 6.0 TOTAL AT—-GRADE 3,132 sQ FT.

T vl s st
Bomwe  dsewm BT
woe  ETBTe @ 7.0 TOTAL NON~OPEN SPACE (UNE 3.0 + 6.0) 7,799 50 FT
[otmewe W mmEgtE 20 TOTAL NON-OPEN SPAGES PERGENTAGE
R @ apwor —49.46%
BRTAR RELEVE VAL 15,769 (LOT SIZE)

Longboat Key Planning, ch[ng & Bullding
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NOTES:

§qEEARINGS ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED MERIDIAN OF N.8ST2'11'E. BENG THE NORTH UNE OF
PARCEL SURVEYED HEREON.

2. THE RELATVE ERROR OF CLOSURE OF THIS SURVEY IS WITHIN THE ACCURACY ALLOWED FOR THIS
TYPE OF SURVEY.

3 THE SURVEY DEPICTED HEREON IS NOT INTENDED TO SHOW THE LOCATION OR EXISTENCE OF ANY.
WETLAND OR JURISDICTIONAL AREAS.

§rrREPUSE OF THS SURVEY FOR TME PURPOSES OTHER THAN WHICH IT WAS INTENDED WTHOUT
N VERIFICATION, WILL BE AT THE RE-USERS SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIABILITY TO THE SURVEYOR.
NOTING HEREN, SHALL 'BE CONSTRUED 16 OVE. ANy RIS O BERETToy T AT, T2 T, SUe
THOSE CERTIFIED Tt

IE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE “AE", AS PER FLRM. PANEL NO.
Saomncans: ¥ DATED 08/10/2021 (SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION) (INFORMATION SCALED FROM FEMA MAP.)

LTLITES SHOMN HEREON ARE PER, ASOVE CROUND EVDENCE ONLY. NO EXCAVATION WaS
BERFORULD. 7O, VERFY THE LOCAT
STRUCTURES OR FOUNDATIONS.
CRITICAL DESIGN FUNCTIONS WITHOUT FIELD. VERIFICATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILTY LOGATIONS, U MLITIES
OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN HEREON MAY EXIST.

7. ELEVATIONS IF SHOWN HEREON ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF
1988 (NAVDSS).

8. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT, NO INFORMATION

FEGARDING EASEVENTS RIGHTS-—OF_AY. AND/OR OWNERSHP WERE PROVIDED TO OR PURSUED BY THE
UNDERSIGNED. ENCUMBRANCES OTHER THAN SHOWN HEREON MAY EXS

9. A MEAN HIGH WATER SURVEY WAS NOT PERFORMED FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY.

10. OWNERSHIP OF FENCES, IF ANY, WERE NOT DETERMINED AS APART OF THIS SURVEY.

11 |BULDING TIES 10 THE PROPERTY LINE SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN FIELD VERIIED. BULDING

LOT SIZE: 15783 SQ FT +
Curve Table
Curve 4 [ Le Radius | Delta Chord Direction | Chord Length
cs ‘ 112.60' | 50.00" | 129°01'57" | $65'18'47"€ 90.27"
c6 ‘ 82.88' | 121.64' | 39°02'11" | $69°4113'W | 81.28'

i
SETBACK INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SUBJECT COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE WAS PROVIDED BY
CLIENT AND HAS NOT BEEN CONFIRMED OR VERIFIED BY THIS OFFICE.

12, THE CLENT AGREES 10 LIMIT THE SURVEYOR'S UABLITY TO THE CLENT ON THE PROCT DUE TO
N SURVEY, SUCH AS THE
THOSE NAMED SHALL NOT EXCEED THE

SURVEYOR'S TOTAL FEE FOR SERVICES RENDERED.

13, SINGLE FAMILY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS (ZOING) SHOWN HEREON PROVIDED BY CLENT AND TAKEN
A CUSTOM HOME DESIGN PLAN BY HAUSDESIGN STUDIO, LLC FOR THE SMITH RESIDENCE.

LANE AND JENNIFER SMITH

CERTIFIED TO:

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BOUNDARY SURVEY
OF PARCEL LYING IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST,
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CAMLIN HOMES

SMITH RESIDENCE - LOWER ROOF
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR
LONGBOAT KEY, FL

KJ# 230310L

KIMAL LUMBER AND HARDWARE
ENGINEERED WOOD PROD. DIV.
VENICE, FL
ALPINE ENGINEERING

4/12 TC PITCH
FLAT BC PITCH

MIXEDTOP CHORD

20" OH. (PL)

8" BEARING

FBC2020 - 7TH EDITION

TPI 2014

55 PSF DESIGN LOAD

20 PSF TC/LL

25 PSF TC/DL

10 PSF BC/DL

(10PSF BC/LL NON-CONCURRENT)
1.25 DUR. FACTOR

ASCE7-16 WINDLOAD

150 MPH

EXPOSURE D

ENCLOSED

10 PSF DEADLOAD TO RESIST UPLIFT
1608 - TRUSSED SQFT

24" SY42 FLOOR TRUSSES
MIXED CHORDS

16" 0.C. (MAX.)

MIXED BEARING
FBC2020 - 7TH EDITION
TPI 2014

65 PSF DESIGN LOAD
40 PSF TC/LL

20 PSF TC/DL

5 PSF BC/DL

1.00 DUR. FACTOR

FINAL LAYOUT
FOR PERMIT PURPOSES

7'0" ELEV
11'4"ELEV
12'8" ELEV

13'4" ELEV

C———1 140"ELEV

(SEALED TRUSS PROFILES WILL REFLECT A
50" HIGHER BEARING ELEVATION,)

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE
Copy of Record

BACKCHARGES WILL NOT BE

ACCEPTED, REGARDLESS OF FAULT, iy P8 23 061

NCE
WITHOUT 48 HR. PRIOR NOTIFICATION REVIEWED FOR GODE COMPLIANCE
AND INSPECTION BY KIMAL LUMBER LONGBOAT KEY BUILDING DEFT.
AUG 15 2024

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS,

ETC. AND RETURN APPROVED COPY TO KIMAL LUMBER
whss, §-22-20;

SIGNED: st DATE e iemes 2

PP D
iyl

REQUESTED/ESTIMATED DELIVERY DATE:

DESIGNED: 05/05/23 MS.
REVISED: 6:02/23 MS (BEARING LEGEND)
REVISED: 9/21/23 MS (NEW PRINTS)

THIS LAYOUT WAS DESIGNED FROM THE PLANS DATED: 9/01/23
PLEASE VERIFY THAT THIS DATE IS FROM THE MOST CURRENT SET OF PLANS
AUG 14 a0

TOWN OF
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CAMLIN HOMES

SMITH RESIDENCE - FLOOR
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR
LONGBOAT KEY, FL

KJ# 230309

KIMAL LUMBER AND HARDWARE
ENGINEERED WOOD PROD. DIV.
VENICE, FL
ALPINE ENGINEERING

4/12 TC PITCH
FLAT BC PITCH
MIXEDTOP CHORD

FBC2020 - 7TH EDITION

TPI2014

55 PSF DESIGN LOAD

20 PSF TC/LL

25 PSF TC/DL

10 PSF BC/DL

(10PSF BC/LL NON-CONCURRENT)
1.25 DUR. FACTOR

ASCE7-16 WINDLOAD

150 MPH

EXPOSURE D

ENCLOSED

10 PSF DEADLOAD TO RESIST UPLIFT
2505 - TRUSSED SQFT

24" SY42 FLOOR TRUSSES
MIXED CHORDS

16" 0.C. (MAX.)

MIXED BEARING
FBC2020 - 7TH EDITION
TPI2014

65 PSF DESIGN LOAD
40 PSF TC/LL

20 PSF TC/DL

5 PSF BC/DL

1.00 DUR. FACTOR

FINAL LAYOUT
FOR PERMIT PURPOSES

R 70" ELEV

11'4" ELEV

12'8" ELEV

022 13'4" ELEV

C———3 140"ELEV

(SEALED TRUSS PROFILES WILL REFLECT A
50" HIGHER BEARING ELEVATION )

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
BACKCHARGES WILL NOT BE FILE
ACCEPTED, REGARDLESS OF FAULT Copy of Record
WITHOUT 48 HR. PRIOR NOTIFICATION
AND INSPECTION BY KIMAL LUMBER
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS, Pemit »
ETC. AND RETURN ABPROVED COPY TQ KIMAL LUMBER RW,E&E‘#:—&&E%WUQLZ
LONGEOAT KEY BULDING per™
SIGNED: DATE:. =
AUG 15 2024

REQUESTED/ESTIMATED DELIVERY DATE:

APPROQVED
Reviewer:
DESIGNED: 05/05/23 MS

REVISED: 6/02/23 MS (BEARING LEGEND)
EVISED: 8/28/23 MS (SHOWER RECESSES)

‘THIS LAYOUT WAS DESIGNED FROM THE PLANS DATED: 5/6/22
PLEASE VERIFY THAT THIS DATE IS FROM THE MOST CURRENT SET OF PLANS

ECENER
ECEIVEI
AUG 14 o

Town A
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CAMLIN HOMES

SMITH RESIDENCE - UPPER ROOF
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR
LONGBOAT KEY, FL

KJ# 230310

KIMAL LUMBER AND HARDWARE
ENGINEERED WOOD PROD. DIV.
VENICE, FL
ALPINE ENGINEERING

4/12 TC PITCH
FLAT BC PITCH
MIXEDTOP CHORD
20" OH. (PL)
8" BEARING
FBC2020 - 7TH EDITION
TPI 2014
55 PSF DESIGN LOAD
20 PSF TC/LL
25 PSF TC/DL
10 PSF BC/DL
(10PSF BC/LL NON-CONCURRENT)
1.25 DUR. FACTOR
ASCE7-16 WINDLOAD
150 MPH
EXPOSURE D
ENCLOSED
10 PSF DEADLOAD TO RESIST UPLIFT
2505, QFT
FOR PERMIT PURPOSES

V77777773 284" ELEV

HANGERS:

T53 USE THGQH3-SDS4.5

ALL OTHERS USE HUS26

(OTICE:
BACKCHARGES WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTED, REGARDLESS OF FAULT,
WITHOUT 48 HR. PRIOR NOTIFICATION
AND INSPECTION BY KIMAL LUMBER

'ONDITIONS,
VED COPY TO KIMAL LUMBER

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ETC. AND RETURN APP

SIGNED:, DATE!
REQUESTED/ESTIMATED DELIVERY DATE:
DESIGNED: 05/01/23 MS.

‘THIS LAYOUT WAS DESIGNED FROM THE PLANS DATED: 5/6/22
PLEASE VERIFY THAT THIS DATE IS FROM THE MOST CURRENT SET OF PLANS




%

cITY SE
TAP Locv‘»ng,v.l F | \{b

1S RECOUMENDED DUE T0 BULDNG SETBACKS
NG A CLoS RO To E AW BAOH SHES T

| e SR CONTACTOR PROCUE T SUREIOR O RECOR)

cmmﬂw |06 T N BULONG U, STEW WAL FODTER A
PRIOR 10 POURING CONCRETE.

NEWDRIVEAY /
CRUSHED SHELL
[/ (SEE LANDSCAPE
DESIGNER)

LEGEND

'SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHES. DRAWINGS
FOR SETTING OUT OF DRIVEWAY AND
WALKWAYS AND POOL DECK AND \
LANDSCAPE / IRRIGATION
INFORMATION.

PROPERTY LINE

20 FRONT SETBACK.

EASEMENT

254

PROPERTY LINE

POOL
EQUIPMENT

GARAGE/STORAGE

) PN

(sizE TBD)

s DECO DRAIN

OPEN POOL DECK
(SHALL NOT EXCEED 6"
ABOVE GRADE)

NDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL

ROVIDE A SMALL RETENTION /
RESSION AREA TO ALLOW FOR
ATER QUALITY TREATMENT PRIOR
) REAR YARD RUNOFF ENTERING

IE CANAL

(8Y0

’ POOL & SPA
(BY OTHERS, UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT),

PROVIDE BABY FENCE
AROUND POOL AREA

NEW BOAT DOCK

CANAL

UNDER 2 SEPARATE PERMIT)

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
NEWSPOT ELEV
——~—— DRAINAGE FLOW DIRECTION

REEFWAY BASI

FAMILY OF PRODUCTS

/ATION

SMART VENT SEL|

A/C AREA CALCULATION

FIRST FLOOR 2284 SQFT
SECOND FLOOR 2268 SQFT

4552 SQFT

i

NOTE: CONTRACTOR T0 vEva EXISTNG

RE-SLOPE AS
REQURED 70 ACCOMMODATE NEW BUILONG
LAYOUT. PROVIDE SILT PROTECTION AS
REQUIRED.

EXISTING SEAWALL

FEMA MAP 12081C0291F

GENERAL NOTES

THESE PLANS INCLUDE THE DETAILS AND METHODS SHOWING HOW
COMPLIANCE WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR
CONSTRUCTION SITE EROSION CONTROL OF STORM

WATER RUN-OFF WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED. THIS IS A PART OF THE
NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
AND REQUIRED BY FEMA. PLEASE INDICATE ON THE PLANS

“BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES' (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE
EROSION CONTROL OF "STORM WATER RUN-OFF". FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE, TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY CODE AND EPA CLEAN WATER ACT
OF 1972

NOAS (MIAMI DADE NOTICE OF APFROVALS) OR FPA(FLORIDA
PRODUCT APPROVALS) SPECIFICATIONS & INSTALLATI

1S INCLUDED WITH THESE PLANS. NOA'S OR FPA'S ARE REQUIRED FOR
ALL EXTERIOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING FOR THE PROPOSED
STRUCTURE. THIS INCLUDES WINDOWS, DOORS, GARAGE OVERHEAD
DOORS, SOFFIT, SIDING, ROOFING & OTHER MANUFACTURED
PRODUCTS BEING USED ON THIS PROJECT. AN NOA INDEX LEGEND
WHICH MATCHES THE ONE ON THE COVER SHEET IS ALSO SHOWN ON
EACH FLOORPLAN. THIS WILL EASILY IDENTIFY WHICH NOA PRODUCT
APPROVAL GOES WITH EACH OPENING IN OUR EFFORTS TO EXPEDITE
THE PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTION PURPOSES AS WELL AS SAVING
“TIME ON OUR INSTALLATION OF THESE PRODUCTS - 2020 FBC 107.2.1

BASED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWING ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
AND CURRENT BOUNDARY-TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SUBMITTED FOR
THIS PERMIT, PLEASE REVIEW THE FOLLOWING AS COMPARED TO THE
ATTACHED PLANS:

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA: AE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
DATUM 08.10.2021

DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION: +12° FIRM MAP PANEL MAP.
DATE

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
ELEVATED AT OR ABOVE THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION (DFE) IN
AGCORDANGE WITH FEC 2020 TTH EDITION- RESIDENTIAL - R322.16,
TOWN GODE 164 301(C)E), ASCE 24-14 CH.7. AND FEMANFI

TECHNICAL BULLETIN #

FLOOD RESISTANT MATERIALS - ALL BUILDING MATERIALS INSTALLED
BELOW THE DFE SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
AT MINIMUM, CAN WITHSTAND FLOOD WATERS FOR 72 HOURS
WITHOUT DAMAGE. FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN #2 AND FBC 2020 - 7TH
EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - R322.1.8

PLAN DESIGN BASED ON FLOOD-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION-

PROVIDE A NOTE STATING THE FOLLOWING:

-R322.1.2 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS. STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS OF
BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED, CONNECTED
/AND ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOTATION, COLLAPSE OR PERMANENT
LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE TO STRUCTURAL LOADS AND STRESSES
FROM FLOODING EQUAL TO THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION. FBC
2020- 7TH
EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - SECTION R322.1.2, FEMA TB #9, NFIP CFR 44
SEC 60.3(A)(3) AND ASCE 24

ELEVATOR ENCLOSURES - ASCE 24 REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING FOR
ELEVATORS: ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW THE DFE
SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT
MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE DURING
FLOODING; AND IF AN ELEVATOR CAB IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE
ACCESS TO AREAS BELOW THE DFE, IT MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH
CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM DESCENDING INTG
FLOODWATERS. FBC 2020 - 7TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - R322.1.6 AND
FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN #4.

THE LOWEST FLOOR (ENCLOSURE OR ATTACHED GARAGE) IS
USEABLE SOLELY FOR VEHICLE PARKING, BUILDING ACCESS OR
LIMITED STORAGE PER FBC 2020 - RESIDENTIAL R322.1.5, ASCE 24 SEC
4.6 AND FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN § - FREE OF OBSTRUCTION SEC

SEE STE PLAN

895"

STORM WATER DRAINAGE NOTE

FINISH GRADE SURFACE SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 12" VERTICAL
RISE IN 6" HORIZONTAL RUN WITHIN 5' DISTANCE FROM ANY
PROPERTY LINE OTHER SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 12° VERTICAL
RISE IN 4° HORIZONTAL RUN.

THE DISCHARGE OF STORM WATER FROM THE PARCEL SHALL DRAIN
TO THE STREET CURB. NO WATER RUN OFF ONTO ANY ABUTTING
PROPERTIES.

REQUIRED SWALES OR DRAINAGE SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED
PRIOR CONSTRUCTION. SWALES SLOPES SHALL BE A MIN. OF 0.2%
SLOPE.

STATEMEITOF COUPLIANGE
ONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH: "GUIDANCE MANUAL FOR
OEVELOPING BT MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF SITE RUN-OFF.

| o

EWELOPE LNE

SLOPETOSWALE

ZONING CODE

PARCEL hNiacR:
FLOOD ZONi

Ton4-00- unns

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
SPRINKLER

WIND DESIGN 150mpn
RISK CATEG

EXPOSURE CATEGORY: o

SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
FRONT.

SIDE:

POOL (RAISED),

POOL (AT GRADE)
WATER FRONT SETBACK:

PROPOSED

DAYLIGHT PLANE ANGLE:
SEGINNING AT 10 DFE LEVEL

LOT INFORMATION
INFORMATION ON THIS SITE OBTAINED FROM PROPERTY APPRAISER

LOT AREA 15,769 SQFT.
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE

WED 30.00% = 4,730 SQFT

PROPOSED 29.59% = 4,667 SQFT

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE
ALLOWED 50.00%

PROPOSED 45.10%=7,

SINGLE FAMILY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS: ZONING

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
1.0 NON-POOLISPA AREAS
Residential Structure 2513SQFT
Garage / Carport 1374 SQFT

Roof Eave Overhang 0SQFT
Front Entry and Front Stairs 170 SQFT
Rear Entry and Rear Stairs 108 SQFT

Roofed Porch, Lanai and/or Caged Room 0SQFT
Raised Deck or Terrace 471SQFT
Elevated echanial Equpment pad 31 SQFT

0SQFT

Ot Budings R 0SaFT
1.1 TOTAL NON-POOL / SPA AREAS 0saFT
2.0 ELEVATED /CAGED POOL / SPA AREAS 0SQFT

3.0 SUBTOTAL LOT COVERAGE SQUARE FOOTAGES 4667 SQFT

4.0 TOTAL LOT COVERAGE PERCENTAGE
4,667 SQFT (LINE 30)

15,769 (LOT SIZE) = 2050%

AT-GRADE IMPROVEMENTS

DivviexPaing 492 SQFT
193 SQFT

760 SQFT

E (EL
DESON FLOGD ELEVATION. 572 = DFE (EL. +10)
FEMA MAP. 12081C0291F
OCCUPANCY TYPE R3 T
i
NO

-GREES MEASURED FROM HORIZONTAL SIDE PROPERTY LINES,

oyt 7445 SQFT
7.0 Total Non-Open Space (Line 30 +6.0) 7,112 SQFT
50 TOTAL NON-OPEN SPACES PERCENTAGE
7,112 SQFT (LNE7.0)
15,769 (LOT SIZE) = 4510%
INDEX OF DRAWINGS eV 1
SHT.NO____ DESCRPTION .
To COVER SHEET AND SITE PLAN T SHEET 3
To.1 STAGING PLAN X
B BUILDING SYSTEMS AND GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
A1-0 ‘GROUND FLOOR PLAN X
At1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN X
A1-2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN X
A2 ROOF PLAN
A2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS X
w22 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS X
40 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR
ot REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR X
a2 REFLECTED GEILING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR [
AS-1 BUILDING SECTIONS X
AB-1 'WINDOW SCHEDULE AND NOTES X
AB-2 DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES X |
63 WINDOW AND DOOR DETALLS
ot ELEVATOR DETAIL
A8-2 STAIR PLANS X
A8-3 DETAILS
M1-1 MECHANICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR X
iz MECHANICAL PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
E10 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN - GROUND FLOOR X
E1-1 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR X
£z ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR X
sto FOUNDATION PLAN
st FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
s20 GROUND STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN
s2.1 FIRST STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN |
s22 SECOND STRUCTURAL FLOGR PLAN
s30 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN |
sa1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
540 STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES |
oy STRUGTURAL DETARS Q
B g NPDE!
o STRUCTURAL DETAILS
s44 STRUCTURAL DETAILS CHEN /oA
COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE: T

PROPOSED DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLIES WITH FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE

CODE, SECTION 628-33.007

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ANSI / ASCE 7-10 FOR

MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS TO WITHSTAND WIND SPEED OF 150 MPH.

THE COMPONENTS AND CLADDING HAVE BEEN SELECTED AND THEIR uss
INTO THE DESI

ANSIASCE 710 MNWMOM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILONGS AN OTHER STRUGTORES
SECTION 6, TO WITHSTAND THE WIND LOADS ASSOCIATED WITH A MINIMUM BASIC

WIND SPEED OF 160 MPH.

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN AND METHODOLOGIES FOR

CCONSTRUCTION ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION AS

DEFINED AND SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL 7TH

ADDITION 2020.

BLDG. PERWIT PLANS

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Stret - Sute 310

Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748 1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060
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ADDENDUM / REVISION ‘
No. Date Description |
1 22.22.2023 Value Engineering |
SCALE |
1"=10-0" |

DRAWN BY

DATE
May 30, 2023

SHEET TITLE

COVER SHEET AND
SITE PLAN AND
DRAINAGE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

10

BLDG. PERMIT PLANS

FILE copvorrecoro




CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |

GENERAL NOTES:
1. VERIFY SITE INFORMATION WITH SURVEY HausDesign Studio, LLC

2. VERIFY UTILITY SERVICE ENTRY LOCATION AS REQUIRED

3 NO WOOD GRADE STAKES PERMITTED 6401 35th Avenue West

! POOL BY OTHERS Bradenton, Florida 34209

SOIL TREATMENT NOTES: Phone: 941,580 4603 |

mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES. PROVIDE TERMITE PROTECTION BY
REGISTERED TERMITICIDES OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF
PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE AS A PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO
NEW CONSTRUCTION IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE. RESIDENTIAL 7TH EDITION 2020.
PROVIDE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IN PENETRATING CONCRETE CONTRACTOR
SLAB-ON-GRADE. FLOOR SHALL NOT BE OF CELLULOSE CONTAINING
MATERIALS AND SHALL RECEIVE APPLICATION OF TERMITICIDE IN : :
NT | ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN SLEEVE AND PIPE. Camlin Home Corporation
I

oA

£

1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

LEGEND Phone: 941.748.1622
NOTE - NO TPOLE, BURIED POWER LINE
|| Kennetn D Keating

SILT FENCE License # CBC 027080

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

TEMP. CRUSHED CONCRETE

PRGPERTY LINE

DUMPSTER THE DESIGN(S) DEPICTED AND SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWNGS ARE.
- S EASE SR (RoEs e cOREIT s & T TED ST
WASH OUT e S S S SR e o
\ Rt o e S T
S S S
\ T ST o
\ LA
LOT 56 \ PORT-A-JOHN PG SAT MR et e e
LOT 56 \ S O R R

ot

UESE DOCUENTS REFLECT THE DESONERS UNDERSTANDNG OF
AL DGO G Cmols RERD on e PRoCr. |
i P TS BROUECT

e
20 FRONT SETBACK ¥

£
3
2
&
H
5

EPORT A CONFLICTS 10 T DESGNER
SETORE SEGNANG A WORK.

coprmciT 2023

by
GARAGE/STORAGE o
Z .3 |
2 § |
ER
b . ! wes
& o 1 Q5%s w
= 2% &
s =
| T3 =
X s
£ O
wl ENclosED L £
E POOL | I = a |
EQUIPMENT [
&
£ =
g n |
\ Joints in geotextile fabric shall be
spliced at posts. Use staples, wire rings
of equivalent to attach fabric t posts 5
252" by 14 Ga, wire o equivalent, | 8
ifstandard strength fabric used g
= = —
“ POOL & SPA ADDENDUM / REVISION |
(BY OTHERS, UNDER - iption
SEPARATE PERMIT), No.  Date Descript

1 72772023 Value Engineering

ini
%" trench

EXISTING SEAWALL

Postspacing may be increased
108" f wire backing is used

.

fence posts, or equivalert

N
AL
1"=10-0
2":2" by 14 Ga. wite or equivalent,
#standard s vength fabric s ed | | orawn By |
MB |
Geotextile fabiic CMHEBCKEJ By ‘
|
DATE
May 30, 2023
R X NEW BOAT DOCK S SHEET TITLE ‘
native soil or - 7
L (@Y OTHER, CANAL 125" wasrd gavel Nz STAGING PLAN |
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT) SN
- Minimum f\/ SHENS
e tsench

2'<2" wood posts. steel
fence posts, or equivalent a |

T0.1

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FlI I corvorrecorn
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g ALUMINUM ROD
|
&
Al g
— 1120h
ALUMNUM POST
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EXTERIOR MASONRY PARTITION

@)
(EXTERIOR) {;)

(EXTERIOR)

(EXTERIOR) @

ME-1

®
G
(EXTERIOR) —@
1
|

s

®
EXTERIOR MASONRY PARTITION ME-4 | EXTERIOR! MASONRY STEM WALL

IE-JEE

(INTERIOR)
1zom
ALUMINUM PIPE
2| EXTERIOR MASONRY PARTITION
—rom

UMNUM POST

A
— 14'DA.
ALUMINUM ROD
(EXTERIOR) 5

T

|

o s
e BASE PLATE
e s -
RALNG COUPONENTS SHAL REECT:
KROSTERL e ENER MDA (INTEROR)
e e fhEamees |
s
b
HANDRAIL DETAIL (TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER) XTERIOR HASONRY PARTTION
13| @ BATH, SHOVER, KITCHEN & UTLITY RNS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AR S
TERMITE TREATMENT EXTERIOR WALLS tose ALLWALLS TO 8E FNISHED PLASTER,
Oy T T oF S AT SRR ALS FOUTOUONTON 0O T 0 W e o s TWACRYG PANT
PROFESSOAL PESTCONTROL
Y CERTPYNG THAT APPLED SOL TERMTICDE WL PREVENT TERUNTERVTES O NEE R ERMETEROF THE BULDNG AT (GARDEN WALL AND GATES

AAD THAT I TERMITE AGTVITY IS DISCOVERED, CONTRACTOR WILL RETREAT SOL D REPAR OR
CAUSEDBY FOLLOWALL

LATEST EDITION. ISTANT. BOARD' TREATENT
CERTIICATES ASEACH PROTECTIVE TREATNENT IS COMPLETED. IF THE SOL CHEMCA, BARRIERNETHOD 1S USED,
FNAL SHALLBE TOFINAL THE FINAL CERTIFICATE

SHALL BE PERVANENTLY POSTED I AN 0BVIOUS, ACCESSBLE LOCATION.

RRIGATIONSPRNKLER SYSTEMS, NCLUDING ALL RSERS AND SPRAY HEADS, SHAL NOT INSTALLED WITHIN 1:0"OF
THE STRUCTURE.

ALL REINFORCED TO STRUCTURAL
BLOC

TOBE CHUSTUCCO FINSHED TOMATCH THE BUILDNG. RALINGS AND GATES T0BE ALUMNAMSE=
FORADDITIONAL

FRST
ALLLINTELS SHALL BE PRECAST KSOVER,
AR5 AND FILLED WITH CONCRETE. WALLS TO BEFINSHED EXTERNALLY IS M.

TH3 COAT

VAT DLASTER,SMOOTHFINSH, ALL SEALED N 100% AGRYLC PANT.  NTERIOR FACES OF GUARD RALLS
O BATERAL WALLS TO BE FINSHED IN " SHEETROCK ON 1x2 FURRING ON3ARIGD. PREENGNEERED FACTORY
INSULATION. EC. TOACHEVER
ANY PONT, )
WALLS JIVALENT TO 1 3¢° GUARD RAL) BE PANTED
mEanNf«me BEARNGW " WHITE, KANDRAL TO BE STANED HARDIWOCD

ALLS
CENTERS FINSHED ON BOTHFACES INS' SHEETROCK. (WATER RESISTANT SHEETROCK
BATHROOMS, TO ACHIEVE

DRIVEWAYS, TERRACES AND POOL DECK

INTERNAL
100D STUDS AT 1 CENTERS. INTERNAL PARTITIONS AT GROUND LEVEL TOBE METAL

ING!
‘STUDS AND WATER RESISTANT SHEET ROCK, ETC.

FAVERS, AS SELECTED BY ORNER WITH FAND TIGHT MORTAR LESS JONTS, OV2LEVELIG S0
(ON 2" GRAVEL ON FILTER MAT, SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHTECT DRAWINGS FOR FIRLLAYOUT

TERMITE B TERNATIVE FOR TERMITE
PROTECTION FOR THIS PROJECT (SENTRI JETHOD USED SHALL ELECTRICAL
PREVENTATIVE TREATNENT FORNEW CONSTRUCTION, PER CURRENT FEC. FIREPLACES LIGHTING WILL AND LOW VOLTAGERESESSED
7 TOBE AVENT
TRy 3600 0R SMILAR APPROVED ALLTOVEET UL 121 MANDATES. FRE OPENNGS, 6SF.0R WITH THE CURRENT W
STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS L WA A OF A2 T2 NON COMBUSTILE HEART PROVDE A M co
THE SUPERSTRUCTURE | TR F TRM THAN 1 112 FROM 'ALL ELECTRICAL SWITCHES! DUPLEXES ETC. ON GROUND FLOOR TO BE ABOVEDF:. SEE ELECTRICAL
REFER fi 0 I3 LOCATION.
HEARTHS HEARTHS
(CPU's SHALL B NORMAL WEIGHT, TYPE " LAID WITH TYPE COLOR STONE WATER HEATERS
VERTICAL CELL SHALLBEHS 'ALLOWFOR INSTANT GAS WATER HEATER.
CONT. BARS AT 4" CENTERS, AND AT EVER) THE JAVBS OF WINDOWS AND EXTERNAL FRENCH DOORS
AL TOBE FILED SEEWINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULE HVAC
THE HOUSE TO HAVE ANULT
AL THE CURRENT THE TRUSS GARAGE DOORS
'PLATE INSTITUTE, THE AMERCAN ! THE NATIONAL FOREST INSULATED STEEL, ELECTRICALLY OPERATED, AS MANUFACTURED BY OVERHEAD DOOR CORP. OR
AL AND SHALL FORFRAMING SMILAR DOORS TO! FINISHED TO. PLUMBING FIXTURES
THEY SHALL BE HOT BATHROOV FIXTURES TOGETHER WITH THE KTTCHEN AXD WET BAR SINKS, WITHAL FAUCETS
INTERNAL DOORS AND ACCESSORIES AS SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESGNER.
ARCHTECTURAL HARD! VENEERED
EOUNDATIONS AL DOORS 0 BE 6. HIGH WIDTHS VARY, SEE DRAIINGS A32 FOR DETALS. APPLIANCES
REFERTO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DRAWING FOR FURTHER INFORVATION. ‘AL AS SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESIGNER.
HARDWARE
‘CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE TI00R1C Y ALLGOOD OR AS SELECTED BY INTEROR DESIGNER. CABINETRY
T 8E 000 P51 - THIGK REIFORCED WITH 6 W1 4 W14 WM, OR FBER MESH REINFORCEMENT AS AN O°TION. CHBINETRY

INETRY ALOW
FOR STONE/GRANITE TOPS TO ALL TOPS EXCET THOSE IN LAUNDRY ROOMS, WHCH SHALL B
‘CORIAN, OR SMILAR APPROVED (SEE INTERIOR DESIGNER DOCUNENTS)

ALLON'6 ML VISQUEEN ONWELL CONPAGTED TREATED L TOP SURFACE OF S TO PREPARED AND FINSHED. INTERIOR FINISHES
O ACCEPT WOOD, CERANIC CELIGS:
TH GARAGE. FOR CONTROL (GENERALLY TOBE S (558

'SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOORS AND TERRACES

'SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOORS AND “ERTELES

SERE INFORMATION.

WALLS:
‘GENERALLY TO BE SMOOTH FINSHED LEVELV (5) 58" SHEETROCK

‘AL SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOORS AND TERRACES TOBE 4 000PSI CAST
BARSALL ENGINEER ToBE
10 THE APPLICAT

ALLOW FOR AL INTERNAL

SWIMMING POOL
STANDARD CONSTRUCT

FORALL FILTERS, PAES, AND
'HEATERS. REFER T0 POQL CONTRACTORS DRANINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATON

TRMWORK. TODETAL

FLOORS:
A COVBINATION OF WO0D, STONE AND CERAMIC TLE, ALLAS
SELECTED BY INTERIORDESIGNER.

-

LANDSCAPE
‘SEE LAND:

3
AND TREE SPECIES, PRIVACY WALL AND HARDSCAPE.

INTERIOR METAL FRAME PARTITION

wi-2 | INTERIOR WOOD FRAME PARTITION

8OCTYP.

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |

TRADE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THEIR WORK WITH THAT OF ANY | )
TRADES

PAR'LI'S\'ION SCHEDULE, GENERAL AND SPECIFIC WALL TYPE MATERIALS LEGEND HausDesign Studio, LLC
"CE-1 | WALL DESCRIPTIONLOCATION (@ S5 TLEBACKER BOARD 6401 35t Avenue West
7 oo & ixuosi Bradenton, Florida 34209
 GYPSUM WALL BOARD
Phone: 941.580.4603
@ s GYPSUM WAL 80K mbade@nausdesignstudio.com
WAL TYPENUNSER 109)
O MIEORIONTN ESSoaE (i) 56" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WAL BOARD
CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESUATON
i At (D) FIBERGLASS LATH
st
et e VEPLIOOOSIERTINGED ( CONTRACTOR |
7 FRRING OR CASE WAL !
G mmmmmn (i) 5" PLYWOOD SHEATHING B
ot i i
A PLYIOOD SHEATHIGED Camlin Home Corporation
— oot 1962 Main Street - Suite 310
WAL TYPE NOTES 34 MARINE GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATANG 80 Sarascta, Ploda 54230
AL 3 P
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE, UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED v b ‘
e (eonee a3 G350e0 ‘
'AGOUSTICAL SEALANT FULL PERIMETER OF PARTITION AND AT ALL PENETRATIONS | |
(TYPICAL BOTH SIDES OF PARTITION) @ 4x16 MASONRYUNT
3 ceNeRAL
—(:} o R o (@) Bx 16 MASONRY UNIT i |
—g REQURED FRE SAVING AND FRE RATED CONSTRUCTION, TRMAND @ 745 RENFORCED CONGRETE SHEARVAL
cH (5 DEPTED A SPEGIED ON THESE ORANGS

& oEson
RorEEaED (HoER T COPYRIGHT LARS OF THE UNTED SIATES

00 S e BRopEATY OF Housbergr Sude UG

i 48 NORTAR JONT, SEE SPECIICATIONS 5
ANDALL OTHER EFFECTED g - ety Vil SR e
g soewmi @ e SRR o B o o R
5B 8 SRV NT S T T
s PREVENT LATERAL MOTION OF PARTITON ASSEMBLIES | B R
Pl ‘ (@) 7% CEMENTPLASTER o0 ks, Su OR LIGATON 8Y A
, BN e P
o | @ ‘ s ReAOhes 108 Tt Pl
O, o8 OTHERMSENOTED e SO RS o DS Pk
@ s ceuenTRUSTER o S tent SROHSHONA GNGER WO
r— Tty AR At S R |
e | @ waLTLE (T80, OWNER) OVER THINSET ‘ ST SR RS e Corrs 10T D6 ‘
REUTDF o] TRl o S WORE
S OV IR WEROR ® gunse e |
FACES OF THESE RESPECTING WALLS AR TO BE FACED, PAINT FINISH ‘ il J
UL RATED GENERAL WALL TYPE NOTES. @) 2/MTLSTUD, SEE SPECFICATIONS.
CONFORM (@ 172" MTLSTUD, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
INC. (UL) OR GYPSUM o
‘ FLOGRPLANS. (@ 358" MTLSTUD, SEE SPECFICATIONS.
INTERIOR WOOD FRAVE PARTITION ). S e wecnchil
Wi | @ BATH, SHOWER, KITCHEN & UTILITY RMS ‘ Lo RIR | @ stunsno seespecrcanons
useD.
el @ sswwmLSTW, w
INCORPORATION OF THE ASSENBLY INTO THE PROLECT
(3 & MTLSTUD, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. O
SEALAL AL . |
;?m&s:nm‘guoﬁsmﬁnwmﬂsfmncoms ‘ ML ERD ‘ E RN ‘
el 2
‘ 12 ML STUD, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. (=) =] i E
s« 'PROVIDE TYPE X" GIWE AND UL RATED FIRE STOPPING SEALS AT ALL WALLS THAT GO TO) - E E »n
(@) & MTLSTUD, SEE SPECIICATIONS. nse =
£
e — . Wi s
CONOTHAVEPRE RATED S EQURENENTS. @ rumsrcoue Xsi & ‘
w
FLOOR TYPE SPECS @ 1 NTLHAT CHANNEL I3 ié, a
892
INTERIOR WOOD FRAME PARTITION e (@ 217 MTL AT CHANNEL 16°0C. E =3 ‘
W15 | @ BATH, SHOWER, KITCHEN & UTILITY RMS. e s i 3 sty e P s
L@ A, S e —— . o /e ®@ 153' DRYWALL, LEVEL 3 FINISH (T0 BE APPROVED ‘
i (@ 1127 METAL FURRING 16"0C. 2 |
. v (@) 15 NETAL FURRNG 6°0C. ‘
| STDONERESGER @ ¥UETLFRRNG 15O 2
BARRE 3
'+ COMPACTED FILL TREATED WITH TERMITICDE @ X7 PT.WOODFURRNG 160C. & ‘
'E FLFOL (TO BE SELECTEDBY 6C)
FINISHED TO ACCEPT HARDWOOD FLOOR OR TILE TO BE SELECTEDBY @ woruse
INTERIOR DESIGNER
4 REINFORCED CONGRETE SLAB SEE STRUCTURAL) ADDENDUM /RSN
o BMLVAPR 000 No.  Dote Descripti
+ COMPACTED FLL TREATED WITH TERMTICDE @ txzmorsnn ‘ T el
. 72,202 /alue Engineering |
@ 2x4Wo0DSTUD }——’—/
- FINSHED FLOOR AS SELECTED BY INTEROR DESGNER 00D ‘ (e |
2
+ ¥ PLYNOOD GEESTRUCTURA) @ alswmeio ”/l
+ Wooo STRUCTURAL) |
+ RSINSULATION  SOUND DEADENING @ 2wy —
SITFENCE DETAL oy ik PABTED ® 2x10wooDsTUD
@ 2x17'Wo0DSTUD ‘
4"BATT INSULATION, 45 STC MIN. ‘
6" BATT INSULATION, 45 STC MIN.
SCALE
@ W RGONSUATON AS NOTED |
G
@ 1RIGD INSULATION DRAWN BY
@ rroonswATon ‘ vB
‘CORE FILL 500- CMU INSULATION OR SIMILAR CHECKED BY
ICYNENE - SPRAY INSULATION
34" SOUND ATTENUATION BOARD [Towe
© ggpnpamawTon DAY
20MIL CLEAR POLYETHYLENE May 30, 2023
VAPOR RETARDER
TR SHEET TITLE
(70) TYVEKVAPORBARRIER
UL RATED SPECFICWALL TYPENOTES 5 BUILDING SYSTEM
4 MASONRY GLASS BLOCK
o - AND GENERAL NOTES
: ® wee. | | REGEIVED |
s @“mm-umunmmaiuwmmmrwuormvmmn:u 2477 POCKET DOOR SPACE \ P 1920
—— TO 1 PART PORT { SEP 192013 |
maszed (CEMENT PROPORTIONED 5Y VOLUME) AND NOT MORE THAN 50 PERCENT HYDRAT 1 EXPANSION JONT |
LIE (BY CENENT VOLUME) VERTICAL JONTS STAGGERED. ‘ | SHE moeR Y ‘
EXSTNGWALL | N
s (3) PORTLAND CENENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM PLASTER - F USED, ADD} R TO bl |
sunce posts. staguant CLASSIFICATION. ‘ 'COMPAGTED FILL, SEE STRUCTURAL i ‘
(® FuLEDCELL: FORLOCATI \ PAINTED (T8O BY OWNER) ‘ “
I |
L = S N




CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
| L \ LEGEND _ _ |
! [ \ HausDesign Studio, LLC
| 69 ) REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL) |
5 \ 6401 35th Avenue West
! | \ s i o S0 \
| . — 1 15 20 |
| ¥ P 5 g ; 2x0STUD WAL PARTIONG 1600 - ‘
ste n
‘ 2 \\ V700 234 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16 O || mbede@hsusdesignetudio.com |
P S V4 N SR || E——— O | (. P —— =
g I
! I | v GENERAL NOTES
(IS ki | |
- %™ | 1. 8l L
: | 2 | \ | OTHERWISE. STUD WALL CONTRACTOR
2 CONTRACTORTOVERFYALL ANy 0 ALLWALLSTOBE . 2
| | 2 Camlin Home Corporation |
i = 1962 Main Street - Suite 310
| | ® 3 cowral BE RESPONSIBLE TO ALL FURRING AND WAL INSULATION WHEN Sarasota, Florida 34236
| A L ALLS. NEEDTO
i ) P - \ BAL LANS. ADJUST OPENING L Phone: 941.748.1622
ks } woshon P : \ " OVAL Kenneth D. Keating
= o 3 TO THE TOP RIM OF SINKS, DRO HEIGHT TO License # CBC 027060
! | 3 3 ) Pmp———) ALLOW FOR TOP MOUNTED VESSEL SINKS AS REQUIRED. CONFIRM ALL CABINET DESIGN AND FIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH
| | g e — INTERIOR DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.
\ cowpacr ] I T T 5 |
d ! 1 1| 5 ALLINTERIOR BE% D SHALL COMPLY FLORDA
1 I3 500 RN N 5 [ ——— = BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
13— cuccsis & . TYPICA L coNFIRM FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL THICKNESS 7 ocsons) acares o seconED o st DS K
i | Rt < . —— WHEN LAYING OUT ALL STARS. ALL FINAL RISERS IN ANY GIVEN RUN OF STAIR SHALL BE EXACTLY EQUAL. D S PREAT O Moo Sl U8 GE
1 oo e o AL At
| | 7. LS AT THE FOL LOCATIONS S CHANGES To TSt POt W
i - BATHWALLS IMASTER BATH SHOWER WALLS | LAUNDRY WALLS AND EQUIPMENT WALLS. ) oo
] SOUND DEADENING MATERIAL BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS TED. G e SAC M R TG
1| S B L G e e
» | 8. ALL TOWEL BARY JETS ETC. VERIFY ALL FINAL L THESE DOCUMENTS REFLECT THE DESGNERS UNDERSTANDNG OF |
Ei. DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER. = ToES |
> Bionees wo |
} 9. WALL AND FLOOR TILE NOTE: ALL TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ NO CUT OR FACTORY EDGES EXPOSED TO ANY VIEW ANGLE. CAED & SEALED These. las, T CONTBCTOR D AL |
1 NOSE TILE OR SCHL AL INTERIOR GO b CHSSENs oo 10 Srozon i v
| 1 DESIGNER DOCUMENTS). BEFGRE. BEGNNING ANY WORK. i
I 10, PROVIDE WAL SHAMPOO RECESS (TILED) AND SOAP RECESS (TILED) INALL SHOWERS. VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION coprme 2023 |
£ W/ OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER. |
e } AN 1. ALL CEILING DRYWALL SHALL BE %" THICK. ALL DRYWALL SHALL BE 5" THICK. CONFIRM ALL WALL PAPER LOCATIONS W/
I L INTERIOR DESIGNER AND OWNER. SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINAL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES PER ROOM.
.k
5 ¢ 12. PROVIDE /4 CONGRETE BOARD AT ALL SHOWER WALLS ~ FULL HEIGHT TO CEILING. ‘
A i
T g - recry, —
| ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND TRIMS, DECORATIVE INTERIOR TREATMENTS AND FINISHES, FLOOR FINISHES, MOUNTING
cowpact L sy 2 HEIGHTS, ETC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR COORDINATE.
o= ke — 5
/ | 1 14, AT AL SHOWER FLOORS - PROVIDE % MINIMUM PITCH AT SHOWER PANS AND LINERS TO SLOPE TO DRAIN AS PER w
| | | t GURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
sl s et s 1. BE GAS TANKSTYLE LANS, ]
B omieR (pROwDE StoP LOOP. Z 28
ORAYIG PROR PSRN oes
16, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL COMPONENT HEIGHTS AND VERTICAL INF 5§53 |
| i e O AND APEROVE ALL WALL FITURE iyt ns%s
AL il v ORDINATE. ALL HALL BE APPROVED BY OWNER, PAT —£§ O
! f' 11 ‘ = 'BY DESIGNER AND SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWING. N £
H ¥ v = =
! — o 2z ZL 17 FORMIL PAPER AT ANY WALLS. USE PAINT AND. |‘.]|:J ) E
| ‘BREATH' TO ALLOW ANY TOPASS | =
| ]
| 1 e 2 ] il T T THROUGH FOR AIC DEHUMIDIFICATICN., T E 8 E
i I i £ g% |
1 E [ | E R
BE i
5 e §lg g =
| = |
1 2 coupACT FILL n
B
% Ii7-s 2
1 Il é
i it | £ |
I | |
! I
| ”Fa i | TS
| H Loy [ E‘,’SW} % ADDENDUM / REVISION
26 Wit
| o } &y No. Dote Description
| I I ) 1 22.72.2023 Value Engineering
e = NN ‘
Il Il
1 § i 1 CoMPACTFILL |
I gé i |
I £
| E
L = —_——d*l
i r i
I
| SCALE
! o 316" = 10"
> ‘Area How 1hru Summary for Gonforming Structure:
| 7 2-Car Garage DRAWN BY
Total Floor Area: 751 SQFT. MB
| 4 Total Area of openings required: 751 SQIN.
| % CHECKED BY
B Opening provided with Smart Vents: 800 SQIN. /200 = 4 Vents
iy T s gt et t MB
Y 7 DATE
I ¢ Garage and Storage |
Total Floor Area 551 50FT May 30, 2023 |
| Total Area of openings required: 551 SQIN.
| SHEET TITLE
5 / Opening provided with Smart Vents: 600 SQIN. /200 = 3 Vents
! coupicrew Tota area of apenings provded N GROUND FLOOR PLAN
| |
: Smart Vent Notes —n |
| ] S T 1. The area of openings used in the summary above is E
i Recesse based
that a single unit"Smart Vent” accommodates 200 Sa. ft 3EP 1970
1979
| LA A AN of enclosed area. Each 8" x 16" unit provides 75 Sq. 3 2
= inches of clear, unobstructed opening meaning that .37 | CHN-OF oM
| inches of opening is required per sq. ft. of enciosed space. SHEETNUMBER:
1
2. Basis of Design shallbe
| — “Smart Vent" model #1540-520. 8" x 16" Stainless steel |
i | insulated foundation flood vent |
I ) 3. nstal within 12" of Sab or grade whichever s higher ‘ - |
| | e ‘
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
€ LEsEND ] i
HausDesign Studio, LLC
o i i e . e IO REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL) |
6401 35th Avenue West |
HEAR WALL Bradenton, Florida 34209 |
26 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16 0. Phone: 941,580, |
bade@hausdesignstudio. |
V720 2 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16.0.C moso@nasdesade e ‘
GENERAL NOTES |
1 BLOGKWALL OMENSIONS ARE SHOWN T0 ONE SDE ORTO CENTER OF R0 ESSNOTED
OTHERWISE. STUD WAL 3 CONTRACTOR ‘
2 CONTRACTOR TOVERFY AL ALLWALLS TOBE " :
PERPENDICULAR TO EACH amEﬁ UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED O RANNGS. Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
3 GENERAL RESPONSIBLE 10 CGOUNT ALL FURRING AND WALL INSULATION WHEN Sarasota, Florida 34236
0T0BE
BAL LANS. ADJUST OPENING LOCATION Phone: 941.748.1622 |
e e s o 4 INAL PLUMBING Fi Kenneth D. Keating
AR oG J00E
S e = KTCHEN CABINETS AR ASSUVED TOBE 95 O THE TOP RIM OF SINKS, DROP CABINET HEIGHT TO License # CBC 027060
OW FOR TOP MO! SINKS AS REQURED. COVFIRM ALL CABINET DESIGN AND FXTURE LOCATIONS Wi
. INTERIOR GESIONER 10 5 APPROVED BY OWNE
I IR Is
5. ALLINTERI LBEw compLy FLORDA
SULDNG COE REGUREMENTS
:
ES | lewumnsnes o 6. TYPICAL STAR NOTE - GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM AND ALLOW FOR FINAL FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL THICKNESS. I o) boes 0 sty o st o e
i WHEN LAYING OUT ALL STAIRS. ALL FINAL RISERS IN ANY GIVEN RUN OF STAIR SHALL BE EXACTLY EQUAL. S g P O iy S U0 0
L e - [ e
7 ~ PROVIDE LS AT THE FOLLOWING ROOM LOCATIONS: || ST Tl S e R W oo |
BATH WALL WALLS / LAUNDRY WALLS. || Solr TR s e bt s o |
TED. || T SIS R RERSERR, B kit o |
St B g SO G CHGATON 51 Kl NS
o) prd e
CRAGEROSTORAGE . ALL TOWEL BAR VERIFY ALL FINAL INTERIOR S s s e oo orsans o
ey DES'GNER T0 BE APPROVED BY OWNER. AESReR R s SO SR et
ey S SO AR S |
SESPOISGUIY O T REGSTEALD OSSO, BIGNEER W0
S WAL AND FLOOR TLE NOTE: AL TLE SHAL BE WSTALLED W/ N0 OUT O FACTORY EDGES X6OSED To ANYVEW ANGLE 4 SO K SEASD THESE S THE CONTCTOR D AL
4 EDGE CONDITI( OO Mo CNENSER TRot T baockeong Wi AW
PESONER OGBS SRS S R A el 6 1 eSO
10, PROVIDE WAL SHAMPOO RECESS (TILED) AND SOAP RECESS (TILED) IN ALL SHOWERS. VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOGATION comrmon 2023
W/ OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER. |
1. ALL CEILING DRYWALL SHALL BE 5" THICK. ALL DRYWALL SHALL BE J4" THICK. CONFIRM ALL WALL PAPER LOCATIONS W/
INTERIOR DESIGNER AND OWNER. SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINAL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES PER ROOM T
T o o W e 1 12 PROVIDE J4" CONCRETE BOARD AT ALL SHOWER WALLS - FULL HEIGHT TO CEILING. |
i 1 pec PPROVE ALL INTERIOR MBING AND
F ELECTRIGAL FITURES AND TS, ECORATVE NTEROR TREATWENTS i SHio . o Er S Hoch N
§ HEIGHTS, ETC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR COORDINATE.
u T T 1] 14 AT ALL SHOWER FLOORS - PROVIDE /4" MINIMUM PITCH AT SHOWER PANS AND LINERS TO SLOPE TO DRAIN AS PER
CURRENT FLORIDA BULDING CODE. Ll
il (@]
o T GG 15, WATER L BE GAS TANK STYLE LANS, PR AT EACH SYSTEM
3 LooP. Z .3 |
= s
f 16, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL COMPONENT HEIGHTS AND VERTICAL 8§3
7 LOCATE Os5s W
3 L ALLWALL 5 8
= ‘COORDINATE. ALL DWGS. SHALL BE. OWNER, PATTERN VERIFIED TAEE O
BY DESIGNER AND SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWING, s
5= = |
17, FORMI WALLS. USE PAINT AND L TE = |
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (INCLUDING WALL oAreR GLIJE) HGH BREATH 16, ALLOW ANY TRAPPED MOISTURE TO PASS sz @
THROUGH FOR AIC DEHUMIDIFICATION. §% W
. S L sd o
K E&3
=
¥ n
| € |
CaROLA ROOU ‘ |
i FEas
BT ook ron Y S (| E— &
i swullol (e .
S T @ AT ADDENDUM / REVISION
- No. Date Description
1 77772023 Value Engineering |
o i, 57 i)
K
DRAWN BY ‘
3 | MB |
CHECKED BY
§ mB |
DATE
g May 30, 2023
g SHEET TITLE
SEP 10 9m7 |
EP 19203
= s
SHEET NUMBER ~ " ©
50 20 -y
s
&

BLDG. PERMIT PLANS

FILE comvorrecorn



2

22100

N
—\
‘ = e
14 510" 5-10" -1 95" 27-10°
_
o g
i .
T 11
=) f
¥ |
| I |
=

BEDROOU2
ey

oea 10 0w

SEDROOUS
sty

e

25

74

3-100

sar
3
w2

T

50"

0

7o

MASTER SEDROON
Pt

&

14

5 o
O GG 0%
13-

10"

el

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)

SHEAR WALL

246 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16 0C

/77777 2x4 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16.0.C

1.

GENERAL NOTES
BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN ESSNOTED
‘OTHERWISE. STUD WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ONE SIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

‘CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ALLWALS TOBE

" ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND TRIMS

PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER UNLESS OTHERWISENOTED N ORAHNGS.

GENERAL L TO TAKE ALL FURRING AND WALL INSULATION WHEN
STUDWALLS. WHICH MAY NEED TO BE
BAL LANS. ADJUST OPENING LOCATION
HEIGHTS SELECTION APPROVAL
ARE ASSUMED TO BE 36" TO THE TOP RIM OF SINKS, DROP CABINET HEIGHT TO

ALLOW FOR TOP MOUNTED VESSEL SINKS AS REQUIRED. CONFIRM ALL CABINET DESIGN AND FIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH
INTERIOR DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.

AL HALL BE 36" HIGH AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

TYPICAL STAR NOTS ONFIRM AND ALL(
WHEN LAYING OUT ALL STAIRS AL, FINAL RSERS Ny GIVEN RUN OF STAR SHALLBE EXACTLY SOUAL

THICKNESS

P WALLS AT THE FOLLOWING ROOM LOCATIONS:
HOWER WALLS / LAUNDRY WALLS,
SOUND DEADENING WATERIAL ETWEEN FLOOK LEVELS 1D,

‘AL TOWEL BAR CABINETS ETC. VERIFY ALL FINAL LOCATIONS WITH INTERIOR
DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.

WALL AND FLOOR TLE NOTE: ALL TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED WI 40 GUT OR FACTORY EDGES EXPOSED TO ANY VIEW ANGLE.
NOSE TILE OR SCH
DESIGNER DOCUMENTS).

PROVIDE WAL SHAMPOO RECESS (TILED) AND SOAP RECESS (TILED) IN ALL SHOWERS. VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION
W/ OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER

ALL CEILING DRYWALL SHALL BE % THICK. ALL DRYWALL SHALL BE J5* THICK. CONFIRM ALL WALL PAPER LOCATIONS W/
INTERIOR DESIGNER AND OWNER. SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINAL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES PER ROOM

PROVIDE /4 CONGRETE BOARD AT ALL SHOWER WALLS - FULL HEIGHT TO CEILING.

SPECIFY L APPROVE ALL

PLUMBING AND
3 . MOUNTING

HEIGHTS, ETC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR COORDINATE.

AT ALL SHOWER FLOORS ~ PROVIDE /4" MINIMUM PITCH AT SHOWER PANS AND LINERS TO SLOPE TO DRAIN AS PER
'CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

L BE GAS TANK STYLE

PLANS, PROVIDE RE-CIRCUL

LOoP.
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL COVPONENT HEIGHTS 1c/

OCATE AND APPROVE ALL WALL FIXTURE
COORDINATE. AL DWGS. SHALL BE OWNER, PATTERN VERIFIED

BY DESIGNER AND SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWING.

FOR ML PAPER. WALLS. USE PAINT AND
‘CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (INCLUDING WALL araRe GLUE) AHICH BREATH 0 ALLON ANY TRAPPED MOISTURE TO PASS
‘THROUGH FOR AIC DEHUMIDIFICATION.

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@nhausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR |

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060

THE DESIN(S) DCPCTED AND SPECIED ON THESE DR
SRErECTD Dot T COnmar WS OF e T STS

Soo BT CLANS, ST Ok UVCATIN B M NTERESIED
RTES N T PROEET

DOCUUENTS REFLECT THE DESGNERS UNDERSTANDAG 07

Pyttt RENED (O Pkt
ThE STRUCTURA FLEVENTS OF TS,

FESAONSELY OF U ACGSTERED: PROPESGORAL ENGHEER WO
TS0 SEalED Thse ms. o AL
TRAOESUEN ARE UTMATELS RESAONSBLE 70R VER

CONDTIONS AN> DMENSIONS PO 10-PROCEEDNG Wt ANY
DR AND SHALL REPORT A4 CONFLCTS T5.THE DESGRER.

BEFORE. BEGRNAG ANY WORK.

copvRaHT 2023

Longboat Key, Florida 34228
PERMIT SET

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 Emerald Harbor Drive

T

PROJEC

ADDENDUM / REVISION

No. Dote Description

1 72772023 Value Engineering

SCALE
3/16"=1-0"

DRAWN BY

MB

CHECKED BY
MB |

DATE
May 30, 2023

SHEET TITLE

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SHEETNUMBER

< -JG. PERMIT PLANS
COFY OF RECORD




TYPICAL ROOF NOTES

1. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING
TO ROOF SYSTEM PRODUCTS, DESIGN CRITERIA, SUBMITTALS,
INSTALLATION, ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS, WARRANTIES,

2. ROOF SLOPE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4' IN 12" (UN.O). ROOF
'SLOPES ARE ACHIEVED THROUGH ROOF TRUSSES. REFER TO
BUILDING SECTIONS AND WALL SECTIONS FOR CONDITIONS.

ROOF DETAILS LLUSTRAT

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34200

Phone: 941.680.4603

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
mbade@hausdesignstudio com |
|

€
METAL FLASHING SHALL COMPLY WITH SMACNA
RECOMMENDATIONS

4 DETALS, GENERAL NOTES,
AND STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY AND ALL MISC.
ELEMENTS NOT NECESSARILY SHOWN ON PLANS BUT
REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER ERECTION AND FUTURE
PERFORMANCE OF THE STRUCTURE

PRE.ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AT 24 O.C. WITH
SRACING AS REQUIRED, SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHEETS

FOR A LIVE LOAD AND DEA(

INFORMATION. ALL ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING

CODE 2020, 7TH EDITION — RESIDENTIAL - 150

VELOGITY SEE TRUSS WANUEAGTURER SHOP DRAWINGS FOR

ALL GRAVITY AND UPLIFT REACTIONS AND TRUSS TO TRUSS

CONNECTION REQ'S.

7. INSTALL ALL REQUIRED ROOF PENETRATIONS AND EQUIPMENT
ON THE REAR OR INSIDE SO AS NOT TO BE VISIBLE FROM THE
STREET.

8 TYPICAL NOTE - GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE SPECIAL
CARE TO INSTALL ROOF SHEATHING SO AS TO MINIMIZE
RAINWATER DAMAGE TO SHEATHING. ALL SHEATHING PIECES
SHALL BE DRIED-IN WITHIN 3 DAS OF IIETALLATION oS

BY RAINWATER SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED BY THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

9. SOFFIT AND OUTSIDE DECK FINISHES AND COLOR TO BE
DETERMINED BY OWNER AND DESIGNER, SEE SHEET Ad-
SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ROOF SYSTEM #1 (RS1)

v
{ EIE 18- | 159 e
il [ !
| o
| N & ‘nnr
I
! L AT
‘ | T FOR ADDTIONAL INFORMATION
| == | ———
¥ | L
= | s e —
| o F @ Kz } T
\ &
| I
K
gl
s

08

o

o500 s
e

T

Roce

&

Ipp————

254

e

|-
E

o

I

FOOF BN S ST 412
FOR ADDTONAL INFORMATON

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)
(INSTALLED PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS)

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)

%" ADVANTECH ENGINEERED SHEATHING (SEE

STRUCTURAL)

)
R.20 FOAW INJEGTED GPEN GELL INSULATION (CYNENE)
% GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED
%' CEMENTITUOS BOARD, PAINTED (AT WET AREAS ONLY)

ROOF SYSTEM #2 (RS2)

+ STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)
(INSTALLED PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS)

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)

%' SHEATHING (SEE STRUCTURAL)

PRE ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES (SEE STRUCTURAL)

T&G WOOD CEILING, PAINTED

ROOF SYSTEM #3 (RS3)

+  STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)
(INSTALLED PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS)
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)
%" ADVANTECH ENGINEERED SHEATHING (SEE
STRUCTURAL)
3

D )
R-20 FOAM INJECTED OPEN CELL INSULATION (ICYNENE)
% TYPE X DRYWALL (2-LAYER), PANTED

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060

THE DESON(S) DEPITED AND SPECIED N THESE DRAKNGS AR

SRETECIED UNDER T COPPRIGHT WS O T WTED STTES
e Sticio (L6, A0 Sl B

TR LAt G St rruTED B SO D

PARTES N T PROJECT

THESE DOCUUENTS REFLECT THE DESINERS UNDERSTANOING OF
AEBREER R TS RN for T Pt

o
€ AND SHALL REPORT AN CONLCTS 10 THE DESONER
BEFO BechniG MY WORK

comraoT 2023

PERMIT SET

Longboat Key, Florida 34228

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 Emerald Harbor Drive

PROJECT

ADDENDUM / REVISION

No. Date Description

1 72772003 Value Engieering

SCALE
3/16" = 1

DRAWN BY
MB

CHECH

mMB

DATE

May 30, 2023
SHEET TITLE

ROOF PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

A1 -3

BLDG. PERMIT PLANS

FILE corvorrecorn



CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.560.4603
mbade@nhausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060 |

HE OESON) OEPCTED AND SPECIED ON THESE DRANNGS AR
PROTECTED (Rta THE COPROHT.LAWS 8F THE UNTED' STTES
AN ARE g paoeERT OF Howsbese Sudo L
f SALTEE aeromed W e eV
TS oERuTiED B cOMRRCT

G, BASE SHALL AUTOMATIALCY ROUDER . SADE HARMLESS T0
By CIANS. SUIT GR LITGATON &Y ANY NTERESTED.
BIRTEST T PROJEET

THESE DOCUNENTS REFLECT T DESONERS UNDGRSTANONG OF
S

THE STRUCTURA ELTVENTS OF TS PROVECT 1 THE
RESPONSGUIY O 1. REGSTERED. PROFESIONAL ENGNEER WH0
TSN Sialto st o NRACTOR AND AL
TROSSUEN ARE ULTMATELY RESPONSILE 1R VERITNG AL
CONOITIONS AN DENSGONS. PRIOR 10 SROCEEDAG WK ANY
e A 'Rr CONFLTS 10 THE DESKAER
BETORE BEGRNAG ANY WORK.

coPrRcHT 2023

7

Longboat Key, Florida 34228
PERMIT SET

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 Emerald Harbor Drive

P ADDENDUM / REVISION
] RS No. Date Description
1 22.22.2023 Value Engineering
o = , pe L .
TH 7 HF—] SCALE
e S # G 114" = 10"
b r = ‘ ‘/ ] T/ 8 f DRAWN BY
- MB
4 @D f': mk % CMHEBCK[D BY
d Ll' @ ,K\ ™ DATE
3] - ‘ May 30, 2023
“ A L i O SHEET TTLE
2|, A = 3 OO Oo) /z OO 4 S _ATERIOR ELEVATION
- — H e =k Speibann P [ FH -H ST T — — |5 oty -
: ‘ i R i :
s ‘ Rt O ”Jﬁwlﬁ[f ]| 5 i [ —— - eemmmm
/T EXTERIOR FRONT ELEVATION @ ® @ ® ® @ n E} @ il A2 - 1
&) : & | s

o . FILE comvorrecom




CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34200

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporatlon
1962 Main Street - Suite
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEGEND

‘GYPSUM BOARD CEILING SYSTEM,
PAINTEDTYP.

EXPOSED CONCRETE

®
(@) wrERoRTRIMT30)
®

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

EXTERIOR

STUCCOFINISH
(2)LAYER %' DRYWALL, TYPE X

®
@ ‘OPEN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
®
®

BRACKET 1 (SEE A83)
BRACKET 2 (SEE AB)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - NOTES

PLANS WITH THE DESIGNER.

2. SIZES OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (IF SHOWN)
UP FOR REFERENCE ONLY UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE, IF APPLICABLE, COORDINATE
ACTUAL SIZES WITH A MECHANICAL ENGINEER.

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060

THE DESON() DEPKTED AND SPECIFED ON THESE DRANNGS AR

o' AR “CLANS, SUT GR LTGATON 8Y AW NTERESTED
PARTES N T PROUECT

TeSE poouues st i oesouess uocsTono o
AT DEEORR Connile REAOND 107 T Peukcr
i STRUCTURAL ELEUENTS OF T 3
RESSSVSLTY o THE REGTERLD: PROTESSONA, ENGREER W0
BSoNE w SEAED 1 iy
CONDTONS kD DRSNS PROR 10 PROCEEDNG Wk AT

R AN L REPORT A CONFUCTS 16, TE DESENER
BEFORE BEGRANG AT WORK

r—
ze !
MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPHENT (F
Y.UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE I APPLICABLE
COORDINATE ACTUAL SZES WITH THE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.
4.INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILNG GRDWITH
EQUAL SIZE PANELS AT EACH SIDE OR END OF
€ INDIVIDUAL SPACE UNLESS
OTHERWISE.NO PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 4
NoHES WOk w
5. ALL CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS (SPRINKLER (@] |
'HEADS MOUNTAIN DEVICES ETC) SHALL BE =2 © |
CENTERED N THE CEILNGICELING PANEL w £s
PAN NOTED OTHERWSE £33 |
PATGH AND REPAREXTNG o ass: o
REQUIRED THAT Wi D Bss 4
BEHOLTION AND AL NEW CONSTRUGTION n &S
ACTIVITIES. PATCH AND REPAIR TO MATCH T kB
EXISTING AT JASON'S CONSTRUGTION, W=z =
SUPRORT SYoTEN CEURC TG PATTERNS rté 2
AND ELEVATIONS. 2% W |
Tzs o
82
— 8¢
= =8
g
s
g
g
ADDENDUM / REVISION
No.  Date Description
T 72772025 Value Engineering
SCALE
316" = 10"
DRAWN BY
MB
CHECKED BY
MB
DATE |
May 30, 2023 |
SHEET TITLE i

REFLECTED CEILING
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEGEND ¢ 9
R e s HausDesign Studio, LLC
(1) cvesumaomro ceiNG SYsTEM, 6401 35th Avenue West
P N S s e spses e P 2 AT PANTED TYP. Bradenton, Florida 34200
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES " "
- ———— HausDesign Studio, LLC
WINDOW SCHEDULE
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING A
wo | sut | wero - noron peaL or | BN | swoes nores R or St Fa 00
UNIT SIZE GLASS MATERIAL | FINISH 'SCREEN -
KEY Locarion WxH) wxH) |HeieHT|HeiGHT| TYPE | PRODUCT LINE FL APP.NO. Em JAMB HEAD +- | pRESSURE MATERIAL orone 041 560 4605
GROUND FLOOR 2. EXACT WINDOW SIZES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY G.C. AND WINDOW. mbade@hausdesignstudio com
MANUFACTURER.
W002.1 | GARAGE / STORAGE 30" x6-0" PGT - PW 5540 NOA. 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 Vinyl/ Glass | White NO 801110 |
W0022 | GARAGE /STORAGE | 3-0°x60" PGT - PW 5540 NOA 20.0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Gloss | Wnite ) 801110 3. WINDOWMANUFACTURER TO MEET ALL DESIGN PRESSURES NOTED
o x5 z 0 NOA 20.040107 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/Glass | Wnite NO 80110 ‘ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS - REFER TO ATTACHED PRODUCT
WO0023 | GARAGE | STORAGE | 9-0°x6-0° EOTEEW. 64 CONTROL NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE.
FIRST FLOOR 4 GLASS FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT, CONTRACTOR
W1001] FOYER 60" x8-0" PGT - PW 5540 NOA. 20-0401.07 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/Glass | Wnite NO. 801110 ‘SEE ELEVATION LOW-E 366 GLASS (TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER), St G i |
i amlin Home Corporation
W104.1 | DINING PGT - SH 5500 NOA. 20.0401.03 towesee: [ Vieyl] Cless:| Wil Ho L 5. ALIGN TOPS OF WINDOWS WITH TOPS OF DOORS IN A LEVEL PLANE e e |
A\ [Wie2] oiing PGT - SH 5500 NOA. 20-0401.03 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/ Glass | White No 6570 ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Sarasota, Florda 34236
T-PW 5540/ CAS5540 | NOA. 20-0401.07 / 20-0402.03 LOW-E 366 Vinyl / Glass | White NO 65/70 EGRESS
W105.1 | GAME ROOM L) TOWE 365 Vinyl/ Giass | Wnite NO. 8570 6. 'WATER PROOFING AT EXTERNAL WINDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN Phone: 941.748.1622
V1052 [JGAME RoOM PGT-PW5540 | NOA 20040107 : I T oL Y
W105.3 [§ GAME ROOM PGT - PW 5540 NOA. 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 Vinyl/ Glass | White NO 85/70 enneth D. Keating
W105.4 | GAME ROOM PGT-PW5540/CAS540 | NOA 20040107/20040203 | LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Glass | White No 6570 EGRESS 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL DOOR AND License # CBC 027060
fwiosa] WINDOW UNITS, SYSTEMS, AND ASSEMBLIES WITH FIELD VERIFED
WiG6 1| POWDER BATH PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20.040107 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/ Glass | White No B0/m10 FROSTED GLASS By, | |
W108.1 | PANTRY 30 x4%" PGT - PW 5540 NOA. 20-0401.07 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/Giass | Wnite NO. 80/110 ANDAFPRDVE sHoP DDRAWINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO DESIGNER
'SECOND FLOOR AND OWNER
: x i
W200.1 [ GALLERY 6-0° PGT - PW 5540 NOA. 20-0401.07 LOWE366 | Vinyl/ Glass | white No L Lih 8. ALL WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME COLOR SHALL BE S e GEPERGD D RS o AP B
W2002 | GALLERY 10 X2 PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyi/Giass | Wnite [ Bort0 SEE ELEVATION breilespibediodion by BESRaTEansR ¢ pe s
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W203.1| BEDROOM 4 30°x60" PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20-0401.03 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Glass | Wnie NO 6570 WIRING. || & M,» r;ur v Shen 12 51 0 SO SECUEs
W2032 | BEDROOM 4 w | porgnso | 0:0401.03 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Gless | Wnie No 65770 | FaE mswﬁ%g%im S e,
W2033 | BEDROOM 4 PGT - SH 5500 NOA. 20,0401 09 /1 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/Glass | white NO 70110 0. SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SWING FATES ,5 e PRo
W203.4 | BEDROOM 4 TSR0 NOA 20-040103 LOW-E 365 | Vinyl/ Glass | wnte O 65770 1 DiRECTIoN ISR SRS domsnon o
IO, LB o e T |
Wa035 | BEDROOM 4 PGT - 51 5500 NOA 20040103 LOWE366 [ Vinyl/Glass | wnite () 8570 EGRESS) 1. ALLREQUIRED EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A SRS o ;@wﬁ‘sﬁ%ﬁ‘;‘mw&; o
W20 1| BATH3 30x30) PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Giass | White No 0110 FROSTED GLASS MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. THE o
waoe- 1| wAsTER BEoROON | ST PaT SHae | NOA ST Towe s | Vi | wwe | N0 w0 MINIMUM NET CLEAR GPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 26 B B A R T
-0 X80 PRSI ciiee THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20° SO Rl et oo
W209 1| MASTER BATHROOM _| /30" x3-0°Y PG PW 5540 NOA 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 Vinyl/ Glass | White NO 80110 WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF EGRESS OR RESCUE N
W209.2| MASTER BATHROOM _|( 52" x46"§ PGT - PW 5540 NOA 20-0401. 0D /AN LOW-E 366 Vinyl/ Glass | White NO 8570 FROSTED GLASS THEY SHALL HAVE A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE
Wa111| BATH2 30 x50/, SET-PWEsH0 “NOA 20.0401 07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Gioss | White No 80110 FINISH FLOOR
W212.1| BEDROOM 2 30x65" PGT - SHE500 NOA 20.0401.03 LOW-EdE | Vinyl/Glass | white o 0570 ECRESS 12 INTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE NOT MORE THAN 318" ‘
W212.2 | BEDROOM 2 3-0"x6-0" PGT - SH 5500 NOA. 20-0401.03 LOW-E 366 Vinyl/ Glass | White NO 6570 ABOVE FINISH FLOOR i
e : Vinyi/ Giass | Wnite No 6570
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 9415804603 |
mbade@nausdesignstudio.com |
|

DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES
DOOR SCHEDULE DOORAND WIDOW =S
pry 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING
KeY LOCATION UNITSIZE | yvpe | yanuracT/ PRODUCT N R | mpacT MATERIAL FINISH | HOWR il op DESION SHADES / SCREENS REMARKS WITH PRIORTO
WxH) FL AP N SiL JAMB HEAD +- PRESSURE MATERIAL
GROUND FLOOR 2. EXACT WINDOW SIZES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY G.C. AND WINDOW
D0OT.1 | 2:CAR GARAGE 90 x80" 1| DAD Garage Door vES STEEL T80 30171330 MANUFACTURER
D001.2 | 2-CAR GARAGE 90" x8-0" D1 | D&D Garage Door YES STEEL 180 #3011:93.0 3 WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO MEET ALL DES\GN PREssukES NOTED
R0D13) 2.CAR GARAGE X8 D3| WinDoor 8050 NOA20-0806.02 | LOW-E 366 ALUMINUM/ GLASS e 1207120 ONSTRUGTURAL DRAWNGS - REFER TO &
D001 4 | 2.CAR GARAGE o7 NO FIBER GLASS i) FIRE RATED (20 MINUTES, MIN.), SELF-CLOSING, ELEVATOR
D&D Garage D vES STEEL D 3017330 4 GLASS FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO BE LOWAE 366, IMPACT
£002.4:| (ARAGE/ STORAGE L] skt RESISTANT, CLEAR GLASS (TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER)
D0022 | GARAGE / STORAGE 5| WinDoor 5050 NOA20-0806.02 | LOW-E 366 ALUMINUM GLASS Wnite 100/120 SIDE LIGHTS, SEE ELEVATION
5 ALIGN TOPS OF WINDOWS WITH TOPS OF DOORS IN A LEVEL PLANE
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
FIRST FLOOR
D1001 | FOVER 02 LOW-E 368 ALUMINUM/ GLASS T80 CUSTOM FRONT DOOR 6 WATER PROOFING AT EXTERNAL WINDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
WITH FMAWDMA 250-10.
D1002 | FOVER o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE T80 FIRE RATED (20 MINUTES, MIN), SELF-GLOSING
D1003 | FOVER o7 No WOOD / SOLID CORE T8D 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL DOOR AND
o WINDOW UNITS, SYSTEMS, AND ASSEMBLIES WITH FIELD VERIFIED
D100.4 | FOYER 3-0°x8-0" o7 No WOODISOLID CORE T, PRIOR TO FABRICATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW
D1005 | FOVER 28" %80 o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE T8D FIRE RATED (20 MINUTES, MIN.), SELF-CLOSING AND APPROVE SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO DESIGNER
= AND OWNER
D102 | LIVING RooM 16-0x10-0" | D5 | WinDoor 8100 NOA200814.01 | LOW-E 366 ALUMINUM  GLASS White +50/70 SEE ELEVATION
8 ALLWINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME COLOR SHALL BE WHITE
(TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER |
D105.1 |JGAME ROOM 2-8'x80" 03| WinDoor 8050 NOA 20-0806.02 | LOWE 366 ALUMINUM / GLASS White +120/-120 ( )
Q1952 f GAE Room 30 o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE 80 9 ALLOPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SECURITY DEVICE
WIRIN
D106.1 | POWDER BATH o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE 80 G
D1071 | NEST o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE 80 10, SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SWING
DIRECTION
D107.2 | NEST 28 %80 08 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE 8D
D108.1 | PANTRY 26 X80 o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE 8D 1. AL REQUIRED EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. THE
0108.1 | LAUNDRY 3-0°x8-0" 08 NO WOOD/SOLID CORE: 50! MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24"
D102 | LAUNDRY 258 x50 08 ) WOOD / SOLID CORE T80 THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF EGRESS OR RESCUE
SECOND FLOOR THEY SHALL HAVE A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE
02001 | GALLERY X8 o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE T80 ELEVATOR EINiSH FLooR
22002} GALLERY s4'xg0” | D10 Mo WOOD/S0LID CORE il 2. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE NOT MORE THAN 316"
02011 | WIC, 26 x60 o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE TeD ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
Woo 8D
02021 | BATH4 x o7 NO 0/SqLIDCORE 13 ALLWOOD DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
02031 BEDROOM 4 258 x50 o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE T80
— 14 ALLDOORS SUALLAVE ANINNUY OF 3 HINGES PER LEAF UNLESS
D204.1| BATHS 2.8 x80 o7 No WOOD 80U CORE L D. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY
02051 | WIC 80" o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE T80 FINGES AS REQUIRED, VERIEY FINISHAND VARDWARE
02061 | BEDROOM 3 174'x80°_| D6 | WinDoor 9050 NOA20-0806.02 | LOW-E 368 ALUMINUM / GLASS White 1201120 EGRESS, WITH SIDE LIGHTS (SEE ELEVATION) SPECIFICATIONS WITH INTERIOR DESIGNERIOWNER
02062 | BEDROOM 3 -0 X80 b10 O WOOD/ SOLID CORE 80 15, PROVIDE WINDOW, DOOR, AND HARDWARE SAMPLE MOCK-UPS FOR
—— = REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO
0207.1 | HER CLOSET 26 x50 o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE OGNS ok Al aA TN
0208 1 | MASTER BEDROOM | 2-10°x8-0° | D3 | WinDoor 8050 NOA20-0806.02 | LOW-E 366 ALUMINUM/ GLASS White 1201120 EGRESS
— SOUG CORE =5 16, GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING,
D2082 | MASTER BEDROOM | 2'8"x8-0 L No Woon 5o SLIDING, AND BI-FOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED HAZARDOUS
0209 1 | MASTER BATHROOM | _ 26" x 80" o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE TBD AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SECTION
02092 | MASTER BATHROOM o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE T80 2405 - SAFETY GLAZING
Toi0.7 | FS GLOSET 08 [ WOOD/ SOLID CORE T80 17 ALLWINDOW AND DOOR FINISHES SHALL BE APPROVED BY DESIGNER
Dot 1| eATH2 o8 o WOOD / SOLID GORE ) AND OWNER
02121 | BEDROOM2 08 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE T80
02131 | WIC, 08 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE T80
'SEE SCHEDULE IMPORTANT DOOR AND WINDOW HEIGHT NOTE
ASRER ‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WINDOW AND
S SO A PER DOOR ROUGH OPENING HEAD HEIGHTS AND THRESHOLD DAP-OUT
DEPTHS UNIVERSALLY THROUGHOUT STRUCTURE TO ENSURE
(4) EQUAL PANELS ~— SEE SCHEDULE - THAT ALL SIMILAR NOMINAL HEAD TRIM CASINGS SHALL EXACTLY
(¢) EQUAL PANELS ALIGN AND ARE LOCATED THE SAME EXACT DISTANCE FROM THE
|~~~ GEILING. EXTERIOR FRENCH DOORS SHALL GOVERN ADJACENT
SEE SCHEDULE StE _ WINDOW INSTALLATION HEIGHTS. SLIDING GLASS DOORS WILL
SCHEDULE 7 i GOVERN ADJACENT WINDOW INSTALLATION HEIGHTS. SEE WALL
g y Y. SECTIONS FOR IMPORTANT EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD NOTES |
: ADJUST TIE BEAM DEPTHS ABOVE ACCORDINGLY AND CONFIRM |
= W — ANY DEPTH REDUCTION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
o -~z
8 ¢ i AT ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS (AL PLANS) - DAP-OUT SLAB
u 2 | ™ w2 =] AS REQUIRED FOR FINAL FINISH TOP INTERIOR EDGE OF DOOR
=TT H H’ T f 3 w N s e — — _ #l8 ME MANUFACTURER'S IMPACT THRESHOLD TO BE EXACTLY 1/8' ABOVE
[ = 3 =} 3 a|e FINAL FINISH SURFACE OF INTERIOR FLOORING. GENERAL
- i 4 z E] == CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL TOLERANCES AND ADJUST
‘ ‘ W Al & | FOR VARIOUS DOOR AND FLOORING MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS
0y & / B | | ACCORDINGLY.
1 T | l
[IIE; / / 8 g ] g | E DESIGN PRESSURE NOTE
B o =2 i - —™ S SEE STRUCTURAL FOR COMPONENT AND CLADDING DESIGH
N
|_open boor OPEN DOOR l—OPE" DOOR:L PRESSURE CHART. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE
SOKET POCKET POCKET DESIGNED FOR PRESSURES RANGING 4A THROUGH 4D AND A
A THROUGH 50 AS DENOTED ON PLAN AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EXTERIOR GLAZED WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO
RESIST IMPACT FROM WIND BORNE DEERIS.
SEE SCHEDULE
) A SEE .
i 1scmu¢1 e HARDWARE LEGEND:
A DEADBOLT LOCKING MECHANISM
T B. LOCKABLE, SINGLE SIDE (PRIVACY LOCK)
C. KEYED L
u w u y u D. ALARM ENABLE!
B E B H 2 £ LEVERED DOOR HANDLE BOTH SIDES OF LEAF
¥ § 5 & & F. LEVERED DOOR HANDLE NON-OPERABLE - SINGLE SIDE
2 K I. 2 = OF LEAF (FRICTION LATCHING MECHANISM)
i = 8 8 8 G. POCKET DOOR HARDWARE
@ H. DOUBLE ACTION PIVOT HINGE PROVIDED BY OWNER
or g e A S SO Nl JL. Y S M
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112" OVERLAP,
MIN.

]

4 slockncAsRequReD

OVERHEAD DOOR TRACK FRAME
FASTEN TO P.T. BLOCKING w/
172" @ HILTI-KWIK EXPANSION ove

DETALS

4+ X 24" WOOD TRIM, POPLAR

™\ HEADER AT POCKET DOOR

] SCALE: 310"

114 GAP.
MIN.

™\ JAMB AT POCKET DOOR

Tws. T

MATCH FRAME DIM. TO
FINISH WIDTH OF WALL

SYSTEM. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR o0\ e 8" oMU

/ANCHORS AT 16" 0.C. DO

ADJUSTABLE SLIDING DOOR TRACK 2¢ P.T. WOOD BLOCKING \ E:ﬂ %‘) %
|

A

ERHEAD
OR TRACK

v
\ | oRvwaALL 1
F
=
H
| g
| g
~ > X
‘&—— BASEBOARD
1D FOR
\ FINAL SELECTION

\— TIO FINISH FLOOR

INTERIOR DOOR TRIM
SEE ID FOR
FINAL SELECTION

DRYWALL

| [} BaseBoarD
g SEE ID FOR
FINAL SELECTION

FIRST LAYER OF PRO-SPEC
B-6000 ALL AROUND OPENING
OVER CONCRETE STRUCTURE
(TYPICAL)

SECOND LAYER OF PRO-SPEC
B-6000 ALL AROUND OPENING
OVER FIRST LAYER OF
PRO-SPEC B-6000 AND
STRUCTURAL BUCK (TYPICAL)

BUCK

CONCRETE

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |

HausDesign Studio, LLC |

6401 35th Avenue West |
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR |

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310

Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating

TYP. SET FLUSH WITH ADJACENT L License # CBC 027060
WOOD DOOR TRIM A TIO FINISH FLOOR SEHioR | |
DOOR AS SCHEDULED INTERIOR DOOR |
ELEVATION SECTIONA-A
s\ HEADER AT POCKET DOOR 6 YPICAL BASEBOARD DETAIL /714\_WATERPROOF/CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE | A
) SAE 1T A3 ) soEwe A6-3 ] SCAENoTTOSCAE
SOLID CORE DOOR AS SCHEDULED )
2xWOOD STUD JAMB K SEE "‘w‘z “:‘ﬁ"i‘%&?’
— AND I
NS TRUCTION VARIES INTERIOR EXTERIOR BED L SE RS A
PL.2x10 BUCK b e
S LIQUID APPLIED WATER PROOF (ESRE BEm s o
MEMBRANE, MIN. 8" COVERAGE | convmenr 2023
_ OVER BUCKING |
L - STUCCO CASING BEAD
DENOTES SOFFIT CEILING FINISH |
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYP. |
%" SHIM AS REQUIRED |
|
POCKET DOOR FRAME DOOR SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED, INSTALL AS
WOOD STUD PERMANUFACTURER'S NOAS |
WOOD BLOCKING, TYPICAL w
ALUMINUM REVEAL MOLDING . &
| =
WOOD TRIM, SEE D, TYPICAL SEALANT, TYP | 2§
4 soToucsceLng | Wwezs -
S oS FOR TGO FERWATEN | nss o
= 53
/"5 \_HEADER AT ALUMINUM CLAD SWING DOOR ‘ ni: ©
2
s ) smewto |1 UJ!%’E
| -4
| x g @
Tif d
%" GYPSOM BOARD, TYPICAL | 82
SOLID CORE DOOR (AS SCHEDULED) & By %' SHIM AS REQUIRED | ': =8
* s / SEALANT, TYP.
DOOR FRAME . PRE-CAST CONCRETE LINTEL =
7 REVEAL MOLDING. FRY-REGLET % T ;1246 BUCK (RIFPED TOFIT) DOOR SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED. —— (SEE STRUCTURAL) )
DRMZ-50-50, TYPICAL ATTACH PER 4 3 T SHIM L TYPIGAL INSTALL AS PER — MU WALL SYSTEM. SEE
MANUFAGTURER'S RECCOMENDATIONS 4 | hs ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
5! | ?z, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
i FORWATION = i ¢ —————EXT. WINDOW TRIM (STUCCO BAND) 8
TAPE AND SPACKL A | = 2
— LIQUID APPLIED WATER PROOF g
& INTERIOR | MEMBRANE, MIN. 8’ COVERAGE -
EXTERIOR  OVER BUCKING / SHIM.
PT.2x10 BUCK BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYPICAL
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYP. PoTL JTSHIM TYRICAL HODENOUM / REMSION
» OW SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED, No.  Date Description
STUCCO CASING B INSTALL PER
EXTERIOR G BEAD 10As 1 22722023 Value Engineering
‘ LIQUID APPLIED WATER PROOF ANT TYPICAL
i B p—— MEMBRANE. N, & COVERAGE OVER
T 1xPT. BUCK
| | T~ WALLFINISHLINEBEYOND (RIPPED TO FIT) L

™\ TYPICAL HEADER / JAMB

SCALE: 10"

EDGE DETAIL

- EDGE DETAIL -

€l

PROVIDE WOOD DOOR JAMB AS SHOWN

SCHL

o\ HEADER/JAMB @ TILE

63 e

0" AND =10

s \_SLIDING DOOR HEADER

TYP. DOOR JAMB AT CLAD SWING DOOR

/2\_CMU WALL/STUCCO WALL - WINDOW HEADER

SCALE: =10

A3

(N
RS

SLIDING DOOR SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED.
INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S NOAs

ALUMINUM FLASHING, SET ON
CONTINUOUS MASTIC BED

LAB

7\ _SLIDING DOOR SILL

Of
(SEE STRUCTURAL)

(2 _SILL AT ALUMINUM SWING DOOR

SCALE: 310"

DOOR SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED.
INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S

SCALE: =10

| s

FLOOR SYSTEM. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SEALANT, TYP.

Ji* SHIM AS REQUIRED

ALUMINUM FLASHING, SET ON
CONTINUOUS MASTIC BED

.
STUCCO CASING BEAD INTERIOR

| scae
FRAMING (ALL AROUND) | "= 10"
TBD BY OWNER /1D 316" =1-0
EALANT, TYPICAL | [Toran v
| MB
AS SCHEDULED. |
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S | cHeckeD BY
NOAs
MB
PT. Ji" SHIM, TYPICAL |
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYPICAL | [ oare
LIQUID APPLIED WATER PROOF
IEMBRANE, MIN. 8" COVERAGE | 1 May 30, 2023
OVER BUCKING / SHIM. P

PRE-CAST WINDOW SILL, TYPICAL
EXTERIOR

WALKWAY BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

5" EXPANSION JOINT
MATERIAL

)

WALL SYSTEM. SEE
PLANS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CMU WALL/STUCCO WALL - WINDOW SILL

%3 SAET =1

A3

SCALE: 357

FOR TYPICAL NOTES REFER TO DETAIL J7/ W
63

SCALE: =10

WINDOW AND DOOR
| DETAILS AND NOTES

AB-3
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Elevator

AH.E. HOME ELEVATOR MANUFACTURING

Technical

PART 1 GENERAL
101 SECTION INCLUDES

106 QUALITY ASSURANCE
A Qualifications:

d exection of lfts and ial e

B.1:1 Geared Counterweighted system.

162 WORKINCLUDED
A Furnish all labor and materials, equipment and incidentals
necessary i

z
E

ils bracket; i

Mznu[aa\urerQ\uhﬁﬂlmnx A company :pe(u.! ing in the
anufacture of residential levators,
b Reg\llalnry Requirements: The complete manufacture, fabtica-
tion and erecting of the elevator shall be in compliance with all
Federal Sateand ol odes andoxinancs “The installe shall

essential for proper operation.

103 WORKEY OTHERS
A Constructa Hoistwayof the sze reuiced by themanufactar
and

Shll comply withal iz aadortsmsn
1.07 DELIVERY, HANDLING & STORAGE
to the si

ex complete withalld

‘handling, Upon artiv-

o receive the
elevator

: Dependent upon car size.
shall be vertical to within 1/2” throughout

the entire height.
g vertical structucal mebers in
hoistway,

alinspect components and Keep under cover until installed.

1.08 WARRANTY
A Unit shall have a two (1) year limited parts warranty.

1.09 MAINTENANCE:
A h

£ it reqimerments: rovides” deeppit
mentand concrete as necessary. loor mustsustan load

it
rovide dedicated elevator electrical circuit: 240-volt
AC/1-Phasef60hz (30 amp) 10/3 Wire
2. Provide dedicated elevator lighting circuit: 15 volt
(15amp)
C.Provide system to maintain hoist-way and machine room
tempeatrebebeen 5050 degres Fahrenheit.

12 months.
B. Inspection: ASME
to'be inspacted every 12 months.
PART 2 PRODUCTS

2.01 MANUFACTURER
A AHE Home Elevators

A Substitutions: No substitution shall be cantidmsd unless written

shall apply as ifwritten here in theic entir
B American Soietyof Mechanicl Engineers American National

D. Provide and ompliant hoist-siay equest o apeov ived by
E ified opening 00 dags s o the bid ot

104 REFERENCES: 2,02 COMPONENTS.

A General: The applicable provisions of the following standards A Car

1.5ize: Dependant upon shaft size, Car dimensions not
0 exceed 15 FUSQ
2 ed t0 the car frame and

'Sa{ely oo o Flevators nd B altos’ Secton
Sl B Bk hgociarion (NFPA) y\lbhanmw NFPA
70 National Flectrical C

105 sYsTr_M DESCRIPTION:

B ope
C.Load Capacity: 950 b.
D.Speed: 40 fpm

E. Configuration__

ftftm: The ca shall b constraced of minimam X°
wood walls Flamrbmni shallbe constructed of 1 %"
laminated plyw
3.Gate: tqulyped witha positively opened mechanical
swilh to ndicte ht the oo s losed
4 Handrail: One located on the car
5. Telephone integrated in COP
6. Control panek: rovide one momentary pressute

acontrol panel havinga stainless teel or brass cover.
7.Interior lighting: Provide overhead light fixtures that
automatically turn on when the car is in operation an
tuen off by means of a timer circuit

B. Hoist-way door:
1.Size: Y0 W x 68°H swing Type (by Others)

landing, The type an

‘manufacturer’ layout drawings.

. Wiring
1. Provide fleibl traveling bl for electrical lights
2.The general contractor or owneris o furnish and instal and controls in
hoist-sway doors, frames,hinges and passage sets at 2. All other elecmul wiring shall be insulated, flame
y tallation of the d tardant copper wiring.
‘must comply with ASME A17.1,alllocal codes and ©.Safety Devices:
I Sack ale proeton: rovidankage device
that tains the car in the event of break

3. Locking Device: locking d
inter-locked with Ihe caroperston o nerruptelectricl

power when the door

ageor oo
S

ravel.

Rova the landing Th ionot
in the landing zone.

HydraulicSystem

C Hydmulc power i

‘The pump, motor and valve shall be pre-sired, ready for

connenion i theconroller n e
Updirectionsclraton ausmnt.
3. Two speed operat
4 dduil ymmm it vabes

3 Provide  platform toe guard atthe car enirance.
PART 3 EXECUTION

INSTALLATION
o the oy nd determine if the hoist-way meets
e romufacaters reqisements ot carances and .

Bk companerts shll be assemblec and reted n stric
compliance with manufacturer’s printed instructions and
applicable codes.
.

the wiring di

Y
G vlves
7. Manualvalve isolation between pump unitand jack.
8. Negative pressure switch provides

D.Cylinder:
1. Construction: teel pipe with cyl der nm havingan
internal guide ring and self-adjus
2.Safety valve: Cylinder mu\»eqmpped Wlll\aplp(‘

ent.

furnished by A
302 FIELD QUALITY CONTROL

‘A.Static/Running Load Test: All load rating:and salety factors
shall meetor exceed those specified in ASME AL7.

303 ADJUSTING

‘A Test the elevator to assure proper operation under all
conditions of use. Make proper adjustments and review

for proper operation.

rupture safety
E. Plunger
1. Construction: Shall be a machined steel shaft equipped
wikuiop electrically welded to bottom end, o prevent
Junger from leaving shaft cylinder.

E Suspemmn system: 12 system using (2) 3/8” - 7x19 aircraft
i integrated with rams header sheave mouned 10 the plunger
two 8.
tened Providebackets t hod al ssemby 1o vals. Rt shllbe

furnished with steel splice plates and hardware.

Flectric Counterweight System

H.IlineGear Drve with 2HP 3 Phe Motor
e Motor and drive shall be pre-wired, ready for
Connactionto thecontolleein e 164
10. Upldown direction acceleration/deceleration
adjustment
11. Variable Frequency leveling and speed control.
1. Suspension system: 1:1 system using (2) RS60 drive chain
J 461, nd

fastened. Provide brackets to hold rail assembly to walls. Rail
shallbe furnished with stel spice plates and herdware

Both Hydraulic and Counterweight Systems
K. Car frame: Shall be equipped with non-metallic faced roller guide
wheels.

L Sensor to mai within
172" of the landing,
M.C

For more details, call A.HLE Home Elevators 800-530-4040
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TR0 sEAY
ST

ELEVATOR DOOR
CONTACT SWITCH

RIDGED PANEL (IN ADDITION

SOUND ATTENUA -
? s o \

DBL 2 X 12" VERTICAL PLANK (PLUMB &
'SQUARE) TO BE SECURED TO FULL
HEIGHT OF SHAFT WALL WITH (2) %' X 4"
LAG BOLTS 24" O.C. . AND INSET 1% IN.
FROM EDGES. CO OUNTERSINK LAG BOLTS

EXTEND DBL PLANKS TO CEILING OR
SMMLAR APPROVED

HALLWAY

T0SECONDFLOOR TRUSSES . _
Heo

ELEVATOR DOOR
CONTACT SWITCH

(GENERAL NOTE
ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND OTHER

EXTERIOR

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24 O.C. TYP.

EQUIPMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE
/2| INSTALLATION OF THE ELEVATOR THAT

WILL BE AFFECTED BY FLOOD WATER
ARE TO BE INSTALLED 12° MIN. ABOVE
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

TOFRSTRLO0RSUB
%Wuwn-—‘ HALLWAY ‘

DESGNFLOODELEVATON 0FE
SE AR

7
% «y— ELEVATOR DOOR CONTACT SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH SENSOR OR EQUIVALENT

SYSTEM TO PREVENT ELEVATOR CAB
| FROM DESCENDING INTO FLOOD WATERS
PER FEMA T84-93

X
|BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE) (AE) N %
B esTRnS R - = === Euep b= e
UK
Rl || =——
» ¥ } 2-CAR GARAGE
D
% T )
AR =4
QR |~ STEELMMGLE  } x6f OVERP. WOUOBLOGKING
S . “ SECURED TO STRUCTURAL FLOORING SYSTEM
W ELEVATOR CABFLR. ‘ (SEE STRUCTURAL)
X = =
A AR AN,
SLOPE SLOPE N QX &
R e T ELEVATOR PIT
= - R (SEE STRUCTURAL)
S LB CMU STEM WALL
K C o A 3 (SEE STRUCTURAL)

/"o ENLARGED ELEVATOR SECTION

FLOOR DRAIN

EXTERIR

D

BEDROOM 2 —
STAIRCASE.

("3 ENLARGED ELEVATOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

A SCALE 127210

0
)
2.CAR GARAGE
X T
i STORAGE
" ELEVATOR SHAFT . f (-
i — E=—
Y \(
54

/ 2\ ENLARGED ELEVATOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
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/1) ENLARGED INTERIOR STAIR PLAN
SAE V71

VETAL POST
(PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS)

T WODD HANDRAL
(PROVIE SHOP DRAKNGS)

212 STAR STRNGER
ORMHALL

T
o -
ELEVNTOR SHATT

\‘ oL
/e ENLARGED INTERIOR STAIR PLAN

A82 ) SAE =1

56

("5 ENLARGED INTERIOR STAIR PLAN

Qw SCALE 12°= 14"

13-4

14" WOOD KANDRAL
(PROVDE SHOP DRAWNGS)

HANORAILNOTES:

1.COMPLY WITH FBC.R SECTION 1014 LESS THAN 4" OPENINGS.

2. POWDER CODED ALUMINUM HANDRAL SYSTEM SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

3 HANDRAIL SYSTEM TO ACHIEVE A 200 POUND CONCENTRATED LOKD
AT AND POINT FROM ANY DRECTION.

4 HANDRAIL EQUIVALENT 0 1 12" @ SECTION.
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HANDRAIL NOTES:

1. CONPLY WITH FSGR SECTION 104 LESS THAN " OPENIGS.

2 PONDER CODED ALUMNUMHANDRAL SYSTEM SHALL 82
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HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941,580 4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
‘ License # CBC 027060 |
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‘ HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
‘ Bradenton, Florida 34209

’/(//—( \ CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |

Phone: 941.560.4603

Toade@nausdesinstudo com |
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‘ [ CCONTRACTOR ‘

15" ALUMINUM TOP RAIL
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HANDRAIL NOTES:
1. COMPLY WITH FBC-R SECTION 1014 LESS THAN 4" OPENINGS.
2. POWDER CODED ALUMINUM HANDRAIL SYSTEM SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.
3, HANDRAIL SYSTEM TO ACHIEVE A 200 POUND CONCENTRATED LOAD °
AT AND POINT FROM ANY DIRECTION. -
4. HANDRAIL EQUIVALENT TO 1 1/2" @ SECTION.
5. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

Camlin Home Corporation

1962 Main Street - Suite 310 |

‘ | I
Sarasota, Florida 34236 |
Phone: 941.748.1622 |
Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060 |
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AT 2-CAR GARAGE
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20ARCARAGE

DRYER EXHAUST VENT TO TERMINATE
VIAROOF VENT (AT EAST AND WEST
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TORAGE

MECHANICAL NOTE

1. EQUIPMENT SPACING AND TIE DOWNS TO RESPONSIBILITY OF
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR

2. EXACT TERMINATION OF GRAVITY CONDENSE DRAIN T.8.D.
ONSITE BY G.C. & MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

3. THERMOSTAT AND HUMIDISTAT LOCATION AS PER
MECHANICAL ENGINEERS RECOMMENDATION.

4 DEHUMIDIFICATION AREAS TO BE DETERMENT BY OWNER

——————— ZONE1

-— — — — ZONE2

= ZONED

ZONE4

PLUMBING NOTES

1. ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING OR RELATING TO ANY PORTION OF

HIS WORK ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO AND MADE A PART OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AND THEIR
PROVISIONS SHALL BE CARRIED OUT BY THE CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL INFORM THE OWNER PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL, OF ANY WORK OR MATERIAL WHICH VIOLATES ANY OF THE REGULATIONS.
/ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR CAUSING SUCH A VIOLATION SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

2. DRAWINGS ARE GEN SYSTEMS AND WORK.
22 ROUNING 18 SHOWN DIACRANMATICAL Ly AND DOES NOT SHOWALL OFFSETS DROPS AND RISES OF
RUNS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW IN HIS PRICE FOR

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

COORDINATION WITH UTILITY SERVICES, INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRAGES 5 REQURED, MANTAN
HEADROOM AND SPACE CONDITIONS,

3 INSTALL WORK SO AS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE D REPAIR.
MINOR DEVIATIONS FROM DRAWINGS MAY BE MADE TO ccoNPLSH Tms BT CRANGES WiiCH
INVOLVE EXTRA COST SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP AL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS, AND ALL PARTS OF THE BUILDING,
EXTERIOR SPACES, AND ADJACENT STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND PAVEMENTS, FREE FROM MATERIAL AND
DEBRIS RESULTING FROM THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK. EXCESS MATERIALS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED
TO ACCUMULATE EITHER ON THE INTERIOR OR THE EXTERIOR

5. THE LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITY SERVICES ARE BELIEVED TO BE AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF THESE SERVICES AND NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.

6. SEAL OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS, WALLS, AND FLOORS WITH A U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING
ASSEMBLY MATCHED TO THE RATING OF THE PENETRATED ELEMENT.

7. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING TO MAINTAIN THE WATERPROOFING
INTEGRITY OF THIS BUILDING AS REQUIRED BY THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF PIPING AND
EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT CURBS AS REQUIRED.

8 MATERIALS AND UNL NOTED, SHALL BE IN WITH
BUILDING STANDARDS.

8 THE WORK IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE DONE WHEN AND AS DIRECTED, AND IN A MANNER
SATISFACTORY TO THE OWNER. THE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED SO AS TO CAUSE THE LEAST
POSSIBLE INCONVENIENCE AND DISTURBANCE TO THE OWNER

10. AL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT TO BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL BE I
ON

T GRED UGk THAT I 15 PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE AND EXPOSURE TO THE OUTSIDE ELENENTS

11, INSURANCE: PROVIDE IN WITH BUILDING ND POLICY SHALL INCLUDE
AHOLD HARMLESS CLAUSE FOR THE OWNER AND DESIGNER

12, THE FINAL ACGEPTANCE WILL BE MADE AFTER THE CONTRAGTOR HAS ADIUSTED HIS EQUIPMENT
TESTED THE VARIOUS SYSTEMS, DEMONSTRATED THAT IT FULFILLS THE REQUIREMENTS OF T}
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, HAS FURNISHED ALL THE REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF INSPEGTION
/AND APPROVAL, AND SUBMITTED ALL THE NECESSARY CLOSE-OUT DOCUMENTS.

13. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING FAUCETS, TRAPS, LEVER WASTES AND
SIMILAR ITEMS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES OPERATIONAL

14, ALL WALL STUB-OUTS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 14° ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

15. ALL SINKS AND ACCESSORIES TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER, PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR

16. PLUMBING FIXTURES SELECTED BY OWNER, PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

17. ALL HOSE BIBS TO BE RECESSED, GC PROVIDE OPTIONS, FINAL SELECTION BY OWNER

conTRacTOR \

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Sute 310
Saracota, Florda 3423

Phone: 941.748.1622 |

Kenneth D. Keating |
License # CBC 027060
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T AND! Roo;mcum
'ROUTING AND LOCATION T80.
NSITE

MECHANICAL NOTE

1. EQUIPMENT SPACING AND TIE DOWNS TO RESPONSIBILITY OF
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

2 EXACT TERMINATION OF GRAVITY CONDENSE DRAIN T.8.0.
ONSITE BY G.C. & MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR

3 THERMOSTAT AND HUMIDISTAT LOCATION AS PER
MECHANICAL ENGINEERS RECOMMENDATION.

4. DEHUMIDIFICATION AREAS TO BE DETERMENT BY OWNER
———————— ZONE1

—_— — — — Z0NE2

- — =— = Z0NE3
BATH EXHAUST VENT TO TERMINATE VA
ROOF VENT (AT EAST AND WEST ROOF AREA — ZoNE4
ONLY) ROUTING AND LOCATION T8.0.

ONSTE

/ENT TO TERMNATE
AND WS

VA [
ROOF AREA OMLY). ROUTING AND
LOCATION T8, ONSITE

[EXHAUST VENT TO TERMINATE VIA
ROOF VENT (AT EAST AND WEST ROOF AREA
(ONLY). ROUTING AND LOCATION T 8.0
ONSITE

PLUMBING NOTES

1. ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING OR RELATING TO ANY PORTION OF
‘THIS WORK ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO AND MADE A PART OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AND THEIR
PROVISIONS SHALL BE CARRIED OUT BY THE CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL INFORM THE OWNER PRIOR TO
SUBMTTING A FROPOBAL, OF ANCWORK OR NATERIAL WHICH VIOLATES AN O THE REGULATIONS

ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR CAUSING SUCH A VIOLATION SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE
COTRACTOR

2. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF SYSTEMS AND WORK.
PIPE ROUTING IS SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY AND DOES NOT SHOW ALL OFFSETS, DROPS AND RISES OF

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 9415804603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

RUNS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW IN HIS PRICE FOR ROUTING OF PIPE TO AVOID
COORDINATION WITH UTILITY SERVICES, INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES IS REQUIRED. MAINTAIN
HEADROOM AND SPACE CONDITIONS.

3. INSTALL WORK SO AS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR.
MINOR DEVIATIONS FROM DRAWINGS MAY BE MADE TO ACCOMPLISH THIS, BUT CHANGES WHICH
INVOLVE EXTRA COST SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS, AND ALL PARTS OF THE BUILDING,
EXTERIOR SPACES, AND ADJACENT STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND PAVEMENTS, FREE FROM MATERIAL AND
DEBRIS RESULTING FROM THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK. EXCESS MATERIALS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED
TO ACCUMULATE EITHER ON THE INTERIOR OR THE EXTERIOR

5. THE LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITY SERVICES ARE BELIEVED TO BE AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF THESE SERVICES AND NOTIFY THE
PRIOR

6. SEAL OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS, WALLS, AND FLOORS WITH A U.L LISTED FIRE STOPPING
ASSEMBLY MATCHED TO THE RATING OF THE PENETRATED ELEMENT.

7. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING TO MAINTAIN THE WATERPROOFING
INTEGRITY OF THIS BUILDING AS REQUIRED BY THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF PIPING AND
EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT CURBS AS REQUIRED.

8 MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BUILDING STANDARDS

9. THE WORK IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE DONE WHEN AND AS DIRECTED, AND IN A MANNER
'SATISFACTORY TO THE OWNER. THE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED SO AS TO CAUSE THE LEAST
POSSIBLE INCONVENIENCE AND DISTURBANCE TO THE OWNER.

10. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW UNL NOTED AND SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING STANDARDS. ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT ON SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY
STORED SUCH THAT IT IS PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE AND EXPOSURE TO THE OUTSIDE ELEMENTS.

11, INSURANCE: PROVIDE IN WITH BUILDING ND POLICY SHALL INCLUDE
AHOLD HARMLESS CLAUSE FOR THE OWNER AND DESIGNER

12, THE FINAL ACCEPTANGE WILL BE MADE ATER THE CONTRAGTOR HAS ADIUSTED HiS EQUIPHENT,
TESTED THE VARIOUS SYSTEMS, DEMONSTRATED THAT IT FULFILLS THE REQUIREM!

DRNGH AN SEE O IATIONS HAS FURMSHED ALy THE REGUIRED GERTIHICATES OF INGPEGTION
AND APPROVAL, AND SUBMITTED ALL THE NECESSARY CLOSE-OUT DOCUMENTS

13. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING FAUCETS, TRAPS, LEVER WASTES AND
SIMILAR ITEMS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES OPERATIONAL

14, ALL WALL STUB-OUTS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 14" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

15. ALL SINKS AND ACCESSORIES TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER, PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

16. PLUMBING FIXTURES SELECTED BY OWNER, PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

17. ALL HOSE BIBS TO BE RECESSED, GC PROVIDE OPTIONS, FINAL SELECTION BY OWNER

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1862 Main Street - Sutte 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060 |
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GLR FUSING AND
ENERGY-SAVING BALLASTS.

VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS SELECTED BY OWNER.

ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THERMALLY
PROTECTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED AND U.L. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH CEILING INSULATION.

PROVIDE PHONE LINES AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED FOR INTERNET CAPABILITY AS
DIRECTED BY OWNER

FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS OF REMOTE TRANSFORMERS FOR LOW VOLTAGE
LIGHTING, IF ANY.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
AND WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS.

MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR PROPER
OPERATION, CONSISTENT WITH GOOD WORKMANSHIP, SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART
OF THIS CONTRACT.

—

LEGEND

LIGHTING

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

O] RECESSED MULTI LAWP FIXTURE

CUSTOM HO!

DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941,580,403

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

a
o>

RECESSED ADJUSTABLE LIGHT FIXTURE

PENDANT FIXTURE

RECESSED INCANDESCENT / LOW VOLTAGE LIGHT FIXTURE

SWING ARM WALL SCONCE

STRI LIGHT

RECESSED STEP LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL
DRAWINGS OR BY ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENT.

ALL INTERIOR SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LEVITON "DECORA" STYLE
OR SIMILAR APPROVED.

PROVIDE "DAYLIGHT" LAMPS AT ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES.

ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 40° A F F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

FANLIGHT COMBINATION (BROAN 744)

EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060
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THE DESON(S) DEPICTED AND SPECFIED ON THESE DRANGS ARE
PROTECIED (NDER THE COPVRIONT LAWS OF THE ONTED STATES

LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH DOOR AND
WALL TRIM TREATMENTS. FINAL LOCATION TG BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ID.

DOOR JAMB SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46* AFF. UN..

THREE-WAY DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UNO.

= “TUBE RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE 5\ ARE TuE. PROPERTY OF Hasbesgn Stulo LUC O
12. ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND DUPLEX OUTLETS AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE Hotesr Suae 15 so S st w e o |
MOUNTED AT 60° A F F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ————|  TUBELED STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE, LENGTHAS NOTED || G Rt T WS e e g
LIGHT | | Roume
13. ALL WIRE ON PROJECT SHALL BE COPPER LN sl ‘ S T TR R
4. REGESSED LIGHTING FXTURES LOCATED N SLOPING CEILNG SHALL BE EQUPPED | [ e main: |
WITH SLOPED CEILING TRIM || LSRRI S SR |
RECEPTACLES RSP o T SO PSSO ENGNEER 0
15. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR OPERATING POWER FROM THE | e cumco AL |
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY OPERATING BACK UP. AND BE HALF SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE || onimons A Shvaons Sror 16 Beocecine wid AW
prii il || BRI A e R b
HALF SWITCHED FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE |
16 CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CABINET MAKER LIGHTS AND WIRING coprmeut 2023 |
LOCATION AT KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM CABINETS PRIOR INSTALLATION QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE - AF| (ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION)
17. ALL INSIDE LIGHTING IN THE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 ENERGY oN - AFI(ARC FAULT
CODE SECTION R404.1
FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
18. ALL OUTLETS NOT REQUIRED TO BE GFI PROTECTED SHALL BE ARC FAULT WITH
TAMPER PROOF RECPT. RECESSED CELING MOUNTED JBOX
19, ALL STAIR SHALL BE ILLUMINATED PER SECTION R303.7 AND R303 6. RECESSED JBOX |
20. ELECTRICAL METER AND ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE DFE s |
21, ALL LIVING AREAS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER 220V RECEPTACLE, FIELD VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT | L
PROTECTION PER THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION 210,12
WULT-OUTLET RACEWAY (PLUG WOLD]
22. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS WILL MAINTAIN 3 FOOT CLEARANCE FROM BATHROOMS PROVDE QUTLETSAT 2 0C. Z .3
fccne ot ‘ L \
8§ |
23, ALL FLOOD LIGHTS SHALL BE EQUIP WITH MOTION SENSOR SWITCHING | o 58 w |
=282 |
24. ALLINTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE ON SMART DIMMERS. ‘SINGLE POLE SWITCH MOUNT AT 46 AF F. UNO. wn S
25. PROVIDE WIF| LEAK DETECTORS IN BATHSROOMS, 21d FLOOR LAUNDRY AND | THREEWAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AFF. UN. g:-l 3 )u::" =
WETBAR g 4
3 FOUR-WAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UN.O. ET® w
26, ALL SHOWER SHALL HAVE 4" CAN LIGHT. T 25 a
E =g

FAN SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF.F. UNO.

SMART GRID - KEY PAD

TELEPFONE WOUNT FORIZONTAL AT
BASE AFF,UNO.

TELEVISION/ CABLE OUTLET

THERMOSTAT AT 60° AF-F. (FIELD LOCATE)

[ roseer
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ELECTRICAL METER
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(GARAGE DOOR OPENER, CONTROL SWITCH MB |
T | PUMPMOTOR (INLINE RECIRCULATING PUMP) DATE |
3 | securmyaccess cooe paneL May 30, 2023
INTERCOM SYSTEM STATION MOUNTED AT 48" AF F. SHEET TITLE
3 | vooreeL crimes GROUND FLOOR
R | ocumeaceDisPosAL ELECTRICAL PLAN
BPEAEN /e~
[® | centraLvacuuMcLEaeR pevoivis
WP | WATERPROOF SEP 197
GFl |  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTED [FOWNSBEE NUMBER <y
DOC | DEDICATED GROUT .

|
BLDG PERMIT py 4 s

COPY OF RecoRp

LEI-O |
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GLR FUSING AND
ENERGY-SAVING BAL

VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL WITH

LEGEND

LIGHTING

‘CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS SELECTED BY OWNER

ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THERMALLY
PROTEGTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED AND UL. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH CEILING INSULATION.

PROVIDE PHONE LINES AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED FOR INTERNET CAPABILITY AS
DIRECTED BY OWNER

FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS OF REMOTE TRANSFORMERS FOR LOW VOLTAGE
LIGHTING, IF ANY.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
/AND WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS.

MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR PROPER
OPERATION, CONSISTENT WITH GOOD WORKMANSHIP, SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART
OF THIS CONTRACT.

®

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS OR BY ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENT.

ALL INTERIOR SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LEVITON "DECORA" STYLE
OR SIMILAR APPROVED.

PROVIDE "DAYLIGHT" LAMPS AT ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES.

ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 40" A F-F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED,

ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND DUPLEX OUTLETS AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE
MOUNTED AT 60 A F F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

ALL WIRE ON PROJECT SHALL BE COPPER

RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES LOCATED IN SLOPING CEILING SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH SLOPED CEILING TRIM

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR OPERATING POWER FROM THE
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY OPERATING BACK UP. AND BE
INTERCONNECTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CABINET MAKER LIGHTS AND WIRING
LOCATION AT KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM CABINETS PRIOR INSTALLATION

ALL INSIDE LIGHTING IN THE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE SECTION R404.1

ALL OUTLETS NOT REQUIRED TO BE GFI PROTECTED SHALL BE ARC FAULT WITH
TAMPER PROOF RECPT.

ALL STAIR SHALL BE ILLUMINATED PER SECTION R303.7 AND R303.8.

ELECTRICAL METER AND ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE DFE

ALL LIVING AREAS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
PROTECTION PER THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION 210.12

'RECESSED MULTI LAMP FIXTURE

HausDesign Studio, LLC |

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34200

‘ | cuSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
|

Phone: 941.580.4603

‘SWING ARMWALL SCONCE

STRIP LIGHT

RECESSED STEP LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

FANLIGHT COMBINATION (BROAN 744)

EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE |
RECESSED ADIUSTABLE LIGHT FIXTURE |
PENDANT FIXTURE .

RECESSED INCANDESCENT /LOW VOLTAGE LIGHT FIXTURE|

CONTRACTOR ‘

Camlin Home Corporat n |
1862 Main Street - Suite
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Prone: 541 7481622 |

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060

INTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

7 JGHT FIXTURE WITH

42-TUBE RECESSEDLED LIGHT FIXTURE.

TUBE LED STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE, LENGTH AS NOTED

LIGHT

glNHm@B°n|3.¢90

RECEPTACLES

HALF SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

HALF SWITCHED FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE.

QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE - AF|(ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION)

JGN(S) DEPITED AND SPECIED ON THESE DRAMNGS ARE
PrRioHT WS OF THE ONTED SIATES

R0 i B S worsn Sud e 0 |

‘ o SHRL B

TR s o
o G

3 45 DU P 5 ProcEEoNG
S F it
S B SIoNR ome.

coproT 2023

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - AFI (ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION)

FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

o|8le

'RECESSED CEILING MOUNTED J BOX

RECESSED J BOX

‘SPECIAL

< Q

220V RECEPTACLE, FIELD VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT

WULTF-OUTLET RACEWAY (PLUG MOLD)
120G,

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS WILL MAINTAIN 3 FOOT CLEARANCE FROM
WITH TUB/ SHOWER

ALL FLOOD LIGHTS SHALL BE EQUIP WITH MOTION SENSOR,
24. ALLINTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE ON SMART DIMVERS.

25. PROVIDE WIFI LEAK DETECTORS IN BATHSROOMS, 2nd FLOOR LAUNDRY AND
WETBAR

26 ALL SHOWER SHALL HAVE &' CANLIGHT. ') /\

NOTE
LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH DOOR AND
WALL TRIM TREATMENTS. FINAL LOCATION TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ID.

SWITCHING
SINGLE POLE SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UN.O.

| THREE-WAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF.F. UNO.

| FOURWAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF.F. UNO.

DOOR JAVB SWITCH

'DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UNO.

‘THREE-WAY DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UN.O.

FAN SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AFF. UN..

SMART GRID -KEY PAD

TELEPHONE, DATA RECEPTACLE, MOUNT FORZONTAL AT
BASE AFF,UNO.

TELEVISION / CABLE OUTLET

780 Emerald Harbor Drive
Longboat Key, Florida 34228
PERMIT SET

SMITH RESIDENCE

PROJECT

THEROSTAT AT 60° AF F. (FIELD LOCATE)

HUMIDISTAT

ADDENDUM / REVISION

No. Date Description

‘GARAGE DOOR OPENER, CEILING MOUNTED

ELECTRICAL METER

1 7272023 Value Engineering

PANEL

'DISCONNECT (SAFETY I SERVED.
PROVIDE NENA 3R ENCL WHERE REQD.

CEILING FAN (PROVIDE MANUFACTURER:
RHEOSTAT)

‘SNOKE AND FER
CURRENT' t

‘SMOKE DETECTOR

ﬂ@@ | IDNele

PREWIRE SHADE.

SOLAR SHADE

BLACKOUT SHADE

W NN DRaE

SCALE |
316" = 10"

DRAWN BY |
MB ‘

ITH OWNER

‘GARAGE DOOR OPENZR, CONTROL SWITCH

CHECKED BY i

MB

PUMP MOTOR (IN-LINE RECIRCULATING PUMP)

SECURITY ACCESS CODE PANEL

DATE
May 30, 2023

INTERCOM SYSTEM STATION MOUNTED AT 48" AF F.

DOORBELL CHIMES

GARBAGE DISPOSAL

CENTRAL VACUUM CLEANER

WATERPROOF

SHEET TITLE

FIRST FLOOR

ELECTRICAL PLAN |
=t 3 |

SEP 1 9 91
19207 |

‘GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTED.

DEDICATED CIRCUT

SEEY OvUMBER -, |

E1-1

BLDG PERMIT paNg

Emwm




CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

TRICAL NOTE:
ELECTRICAL NOTES LEGEND
1. AL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQI LR FUSING AND | HausDesign Studio, LLC
ENERGY-SAVING BALLASTS, LIGHTING
|| 6401 35tn Avenue west
2 VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS WITH CELING NOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE | Bradenton, Flonda 34209
MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS SELECTED BY OWNER
OG0 ]  RECESSED MULTI LAMP FIXTURE Phone: 941.580.4603
3. ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THERMALLY || mbade@nausdesignstudio.com
PROTECTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED AND U.L. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT O | RecesseoLGHTFXIURE
CONTACT WITH CEILING INSULATION |
4 PROVIDE PHONE LINES AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED FOR INTERNET CAPABILITY AS O3> | RECESSED ADIUSTABLE LIGHT FIXTURE |
DIRECTED BY OWNER |
& | rooneonme
5. FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS OF REMOTE TRANSFORMERS FOR LOW VOLTAGE |
LIGHTING, IF ANY. Bl | RECESSED INCANDESCENT/LOWVOLTAGE LIGHTFIXTURE| | | CONTRACTOR |
6 ALLELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE - | swne aRwaLL sconce |
'AND WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS, | Camlln Home Corporation
— | STRIP UGHT | Street - Suite 31 |
7. MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT FOR PROPER S-m Florida 34236
OPERATION, CONSISTENT WITH GOOD WORKMANSHIP, SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART W | RECESSEDSTEPLGHT
OF THIS CONTRACT. Phone: 941748 1622
© | oemustea
8 DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL Kenneth D. Keating |
DRAWINGS OR BY ACTUAL FIEL( [@Q] | FavuicHT covamamon eroN 744) License # CBC 027060
9 ALLINTERIOR SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LEVITON "DECORA" STYLE @ || EXTEROR WAL MOUNTED LGHT FXTURE
OR SIMILAR APPROVED.
Q | wremor wa FOTURE |
10. PROVIDE "DAYLIGHT" LAMPS AT ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES.
o ¢ FXTUREWITH |
11, AL SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 40" AF F. UNL INDICATED. D DESOMS) DEPITED M0 SPECED ON THESE DRARNGS
[==1| «2TUBERECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE. S eIt o U & R e
12 ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND DUPLEX OUTLETS AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE Sainbesr Sude 11C, o AL B AENED W e v |
MOUNTED AT 60° A F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. | TUBE LED STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE, LENGTH AS NOTED S GRS To THESE P WIHOU! T o |
ol RS i\%:sm“%&?l'zé‘éﬁﬁ.’%'s“’“ g
13, ALL WIRE ON PROJECT SHALL BE COPPER I TGHT T NOTON SENSOR A MR
Sty o S R roATon s MERSIES
14, RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES LOCATED IN SLOPING CEILING SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH SLOPED GEILING TRIM. SR s WSS O S
RECEPTACLES SISy o T REoTERD drortso 28 o
16. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR OPERATING POWER FROM THE SENED & SEALED THESE PN, THE CONTRACTOR 40, AL
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY OPERATING BACK UP. AND BE HALF SWTCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE CONGTONS A5 DUERSENS FROR 10 PROGEEDING W AV
INTERCONNECTED. SRR SRR A ConsUETS 36 THE DESONER
TR SR e o
Dl | HALF SWICHED FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
16. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CABINET MAKER LIGHTS AND WIRING [——
LOCATION AT KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM CABINETS PRIOR INSTALLATION. 4p | QUADPLEXRECEPTAGLE - AFI(ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION)
17. ALL INSIDE LIGHTING IN THE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 ENERGY Ct (] DUPLEX| -AF| T INTERRUPTION)
CODE SECTION R404 1
@ FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
18 ALL OUTLETS NOT REQUIRED TO BE GFI PROTECTED SHALL BE ARC FAULT WITH
TAMPER PROOF RECPT. o RECESSED CEILING MOUNTED J BOX
19, ALL STAIR SHALL BE ILLUMINATED PER SECTION R303.7 AND R303.8 RECESSED J BOX
20 ELECTRICAL METER AND ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE DFE [>3 SPeci
21, ALL LIVING AREAS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER @ | 20V RECEPTACLE, FIELD VERFY MOUNTING HEIGHT L ‘
PROTECTION PER THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION 210,12 &)
WULTF-OUTLET TPLUG WOLD)
22 ALL SMOKE DETECTORS WILL MAINTAIN 3 FOOT CLEARANCE FROM 1208 Z = [
WITH TUB / SHOWER G :§ [
53
23 ALL FLOOD LIGHTS SHALL BE EQUIP WITH MOTION SENSOR SWITCHING O%s W
— 2
24. ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE ON SMART DIMMERS. SINGLE POLE SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UN.O. [¢)] 5 2 :f |
25. PROVIDE WIFI LEAK DETECTORS IN BATHSROOMS, 2nd FLOOR LAUNDRY AND. | THREE-WAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UNO. L 28 = |
TEAR @ s I
| FOURWAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF 7. UNO. g § w |
(2 ALL SHOWER SHALL HAVE &' CANLIGHT) A\ | T & a2 |
B3 | ooorsmwe swcH e |
NOTE | ] |
LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH DOOR AND DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46' AF F. UNO. | — |
WALL TRIM TREATMENTS. FINAL LOCATION TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / D. | > |
THREEWAY DIMMER SWITCHMOUNT AT 46" AFF.UNO. | | [73)
FAN SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF.F. UN.O. |
SART GRID - KEY PAD 5 |
g
TELEPFONE, DATA RECEPTACLE, NOUNT FORZONTALAT | €
BASE AFF.UNO, |
TELEVISION / CABLE OUTLET
@ THERVOSTAT AT 60° AF F. (FIELD LOCATE) 1 ADDENDUM / REVISION
® | Hovosar No.  Date Description
—F 1 772772023 Value Engineering
(™ | escroa e e — |
C==] | MANELECTRCAL PANEL AND DISTRBUTION BOARD |
DISCONNECT SERVED.
= PﬁovuxNEuAsazm WHERE REQD
7‘& Rﬂsosun
® PR |
CURRENT
@ | swokeoeTECTOR
& =D PrRewRE SHADE |
| [ scae ]
SOLAR SHADE | | 316"= |
BLACKOUT SHADE | o o 1
| |
| A | | MB
| | cHeckeo By |
‘GARAGE DOOR OPENER, CONTROL SWITCH MB
@ | PUMP MOTOR (NUINE RECRCULATING PUMP) | [ oare
B3 | securmy access cooe paneL || May 30, 2023
INTERCOM SYSTEM STATION MOUNTED AT 46" AFF. SHEET TITLE
1 | oooreewL crmes SECOND FLOOR
& | cwmczososn ELECTRICAL PLAN
[® | cenTRALVACUUMCLEANER |
(=)= -
wo | wareReroor RECEIVE
GFl | GROUND FAULTINTERRUPTED suea;—‘ UMGER);
00C | DEDICATED GROUT T

L BLDgG pg
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'DONOT SCALE FOOTING SIZE FROM PLAN.

SEE FOUNDATION / STEMWALL SECTIONS ON SHEET S1.1 FOR SIZES
ISOLATED PAD FOOTINGS AND MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS CAN BE
POURED INTEGRALLY, BOTTOMS AT THE SAME ELEVATION

REFER TODETAIL ON SHEET 1.1 FOR SHOWER RECESS
REQUIREMENTS.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

YOUNG

FOR TERMITE WITH
FBC SECTION R218.
MOISTURE PROTECTION BY OTHERS.

TOP OF ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" BELOW
ADJACENT GRADE / PAVERS / SLAB.

DIMENSION NOTES

(D) YOUNG & EDRICKENGNEERIG,LL; ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ph=}
T SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIVENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUGTURAL SHEETS ;
FBPEY 34899
o,
CONCRETE SLAB NOTES ;{;‘o-jggwc'o%
1.4 THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB WITH STEEL TROWEL FIISH SEp2

WITH FIBER ADDITIVE ON 6 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER, LAPPED &'
AND TAPED ON CLEAN COMPACTED FILL

540 'GENERAL NOTES' FOR COMPACTION

JODY D. YOUNG JR PE
FLPE# 70781

S
S FILLED CELLS LEGEND e
N
INDICATES FILLED CELL wi (1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS N
] FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO <
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8 HOOKS. el
w—t
INDICATES FILLED CELL w! (2) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS I"'h
A FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO >_
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8' HOOKS w
INDICATES FILLED CELL wi (1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS X
FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO SLAB, =
o
TOP OF LOW WAL, OR BOTTOM OF OPENING ABOVE %) <
PROVIDE & HOOKS g o
S Zm
S WO
¢ STRUCTURAL NOTES £03
i Twn-
X | MARK | DESCRIPTION Wi
* S1 | SLABONGRADE 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ FIBERMESH 1S o
5 | SLOPE TODRAN AS REQD. sEo
2 SLAB: RECESS SLAB &' AT SHOWER @ o
o REFERTO DETAL ON SHEET 511 SIS
- $3 LOAD BEARING WALL: ATTACH PT. BOTTOM PLATE TO O = m
x | FOOTING WITH 56" x&*TITEN HDS AT 6° OC. <=
5 ke S
% 2
3| T T »nI
% CONTRACTOR =
| o | FOOTING. INCREASE FOGTING WIDTH HIN. & PAST GMU ON x
X o by seasee o s s &
M | ST 'RECESSELEVATOR PIT SLAB 12" PER MANUF. SPECS, DROP s
PN e =
-
SRS 8
o WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE ® IS
E I MARK SIZE / TYPE |REINFORCING| REMARKS
: ST G TR
j F1 10'H x 16"W STRIP FTG. | (2) #55 CONT. WALL DETAIL ON SHEET 11
T e — BT [Tt SR MR
2 1ZHx2W STRP 16, 5S AT 16" O.C.TRANS| WALL DETAIL ON SHEET 1.1
-2 _— 3) #5s CONT. REFER TO ANGLE OF REPOSE
wepe T AT
| & F3 [izciowsteerts | IO e ovsneer stz
| & E
a & PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE 9
(I STOMALLFOOTNGS BELOW MARK SiZE REINFORCING] ___REMARKS o,
| b | POOL FOR ANGLE OF REPOSE WAL BV OTHERS, b2 | aexarxizreD ssEacHWAY | S PAOFOOTNGBETAL OF 4 OI
il IV g [P pr o=
5 B =
— SEENGLE OF REPOSE D =
Rl Pl B
— - ARC ke ©
I o P35 42'x42 x 12 PAD (5) #5s EACH WAY FOOTING DETAIL ON 1.4 o a
A (v Pa 48 x48" X 18" PAD. (BLi5S EACHWAY SEE ANGLE OF REPQSE PAD z
< =]
8 | T > e
N4 P paslsadiuwno | Omsoiny | oo teraousit o)
S1Y, l
o ('8
a i
2
| &l s
; Copy of Record
1

_____ , DN: c=US, o=Florida,
9.Y00jz,  dnQualifier=A01410D000
Nsgn2  0017EDASAC3A7000C2D
A1, cn=Jody D Young Jr.
Date: 2023.11.28 16:10:21
-05'00"
Adobe Acrobat version:
2023.006.20380

REVISIONS

THESE DRAWINGS/LETTERS HAVE BEEN

ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY JODY D.
YOUNG JR,, PE, USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE. - -
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT = -
(CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED. THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES. L 1200202
SIGNED: STRUCTURAL ONLY

DATE SEALED: November 28, 2023 S1 0
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| STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

DIMENSION NOTES ¥ o
eritheey e % %
o
2 >-

Iy
FILLED CELLS LEGEND

INDICATES FILLED CELL w (1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
[] FROM TIE-BEAN (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE & HOOKS.
INDICATES FILLED CELL i (2) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
A FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS
INDICATES FILLED CELL wi (1) NO.S REBAR CONTINUOUS
a FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO SLAB,
TOP OF LOW WALL, OR BOTTOM OF OPENING ABOVE
PROVIDE 8 HOOKS
MARK | DESCRIPTION
= (2)2x SYPNO. 2STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P2 | (2)2x SYPNO. ZKING STUDS W/ ADDL JACK STUD
MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P3 (3)2 SYPNO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P3A | (2)2% SYPNO. 2KING STUDS Wi (2 2 SYP NO2 ADDL JACK
‘STUD MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P4 3472 x3-72 VERSA-LAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN
P4A | 312/ x5-1i4" VERSALAM 18 2750 COLUMN
P48 | 377 xT VERSALAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN
5 5-1/4" x 5-1/4" VERSA-LAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN
P.6A | 514" xT" VERSA-LAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN
MARK | DESCRIPTION
C1 | (1)SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS | WALL BELOW
C2 | (2) SMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS | WALL BELOW
C3 | (4) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS | WALL BELOW
4| (1) SMPSON LTT18 W/5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY

6" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=1310¢)
(1) SIMPSON HTT4 Wi 56" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=3610¢)

CONCRETE COLUMN SCHEDULE

DIMENSIONS REINFORCING
LONGITUDINAL | TIES

WIDTH [LENGTH[ QTY | SIZE | SIZE |SPACING|COMMENTS
[T & [ 5 | #

[ i+ )

G CoNCAare e o SeaoN Ser b0 -6
(T SHPSGBGE 7GR ALTHER SRUABEOR
5| (5/SIPSON GS14TO BEAN / TRUSS WAL BELOW -
oS e PR WAL S Torw o £ g
1STAN FOR AM BOARD TO CONCRETEICMO WAL SELOW 4
) 717 A ALLTFREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY =)
" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W SMPSON SET EPOXY (T=11810¢) 4
0<%
STRUCTURAL NOTES 28
[ ek
MARK | DESCRIPTION =
S1 MASONRY WALL: (1) NO.5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED w £
COURSE AT 105 OFWALL Qo
7 [WASOWRYWAL (7 NOB REGAR CONT W FULLY GROUTED nos
'COURSE BELOW SILL. HOOK 8" INTO FILLED CELL ON EACH (d e
SoecE cromne z
S3 | MASONRY WALL: CMU BUMP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRAL WITH =L
o
54 MASONRY WALL: FILL ALL CELLS m
5 LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. 0
$6 'WOOD POST: BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR STEEL
N R 2 ST PRoTEoT O s eUrE>
S7 | BLOCKALL WALL SEAMS W/ 8D NALS, “}N/\T PANEL 3
s, SO,
s8 87818, ABOVE FLOOD VENT.
FP T T T T
10| PROVIDE FULL AT LVL SQUASH BLKG. BELOW POSTROR PUkde
BRG. g ~ ¥
s11 12°X12" CMU PIER WITH 2-NO.5 REBAR IN FILLED CELL
o T
e ST
2 i

FLPE# 70781

JODY D. ¢

A Custom Home for:
SMITH RESIDENCE
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR. LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

NRWITOP PLATE AND BASE PLATE

St [FSSSYxiESTEEL COLU
PER DETAIL 3 SHEET 545
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J0DY D. YOUNG IR PE
FLPE# 70781

A Custom Home for:

DIMENSION NOTES i
‘SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON - Z
STRUCTURAL SHEETS & 5
2 >
&
)
5
g
Ed
E
3
=
T
S
INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (1) NOS REBAR CONTINUOUS
M| FROMTIESEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOWTO
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE & HOOKS
INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (2] NOS REBAR CONTINUOUS
4| FROMTEBEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOWTO
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8 HOOKS.
INDICATES FILLED CELL w/(1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
0| FROMTIEBEAM(OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TOSLAB,
TOP OF LOW WALL, OR BOTTOM OF OPENING ABOVE
PROVIDE & HOOKS
POST SCHEDULE
MARK | DESCRIPTION
P1__| (22x SYPNO.2STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P2 | (22% SYPNO 2KNG STUDS W/ADDL JACK STUD
MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P3| (92x SYPNO. 25TUDS - MATCH WAL THICKNESS
P3A | (212x SYPNO.2KING STUDS W/ (2) 2 SYP NO2 ADDL JACK
STUD MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P4 | 312/ x3112 VERSALAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN
P4A__| 312 x5-1/° VERSALAM 182750 COLUMN
P48 | 3102 xT VERSALAM 187750 COLUNN
P§ | 54 x5-14" VERSALAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN
PGA | 51" xT VERSALAM 182750 COLUMN

MARK | DESCRIPTION

SMITH RESIDENCE

]

1| (1) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW
C2__ [ (2) SMPSON C516 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW
©3 [ (4)SIMPSON 516 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW
e+ () SMPSONLTTIe W5 Din ALL THREAD. DRILLAND EFOXY
IMPSON SET EPOXY (T=1310¢)
cs IMPSON HTT4 W/ 578 * DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY.
5 INTO CONCRETE BELOW W SPSON SE7 EnOXY (T=36104)
C6 | (1) SIMPSON HTTSKT W/ 58" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
6 INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=5445#)
©7 | (1) SIMPSON HDQ8 Wi 778" DIA ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
8 INTO CONCRETE BELOW Wi SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=7630¢)
C4 | (6) SIMPSON CS14 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW
Co | (4 SIMPSONCS14 FOR WAL STUD TO RIM BOARD & (4]
MSTAM3 FOR RIM BOARD TO CONCRETE/CMU WALL BELOW L
C10 | (1) SMPSON HDQ1T Wi 1 DIA, ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY o
'

B INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=11810#)

I s Y

=
STRUCTURAL NOTES y
©
MARK | DESCRIPTION =
S1 MASONRY WALL: (1) NO.5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED g
‘COURSE AT TOP OF WALL
) LC (1) NOS R N FULLY GROUTED
COURSE BELOW SIL. HOOK 8 INTO FILLED CELL ON EACH
SIDE OF OPENNG
S5 | MASONRY WALL: CMU BUNP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRALWITH Q
ADIACENT MASONRY
54 >
MASONRY WALL: FILL ALL CELLS 7L,
$5  |LOADBEARING WALL zx st STUDSAT 16" OC. A '015
TOP OF WALL: 23 -
55| OO0POST 55 DRECTLY ON CONRETE S R ST
S7 | ELOCKALLWALL SEANS W BDNALS AT 0C ATPAEL
mnger
S8 | 87818, ABOVE FLOOD VENT. P
3| LOAD BEARING WALL 25V STUDS AT 16°0C.
TOP OF WALL 11"+4° AFF
10| PROVIDE FULLHT LVL SQUASH BLKG. 82LOW POST FOR FULL
BRG.
B

12'X12" CMU PIER WITH 2:NO.5 REBAR IN FILLED CELL

XT6" CMU PIER WITH 7-NO 5 REBAR INEACH CELLFILLED |
SoLD

E-ANE_STEEL EQUPVENTEL [ESTAESEY —|

e T SRR A SRR
IWINDWFOR TRVEOR APYROVAL

EEL OLOVN WITOP PLATE AND BASE PLATE
FEROTTAL S Sy ot

780 EMERALD HARBOR DR. LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

FLOOR PLAN

FIRST STRUCTURAL
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5 £
= = =]
i d CARS 55 =
5| m m = H
= | o o o] ] = e S
5| TGS B B | c fd bl § S5
i 5 B sl [
POST SCHEDULE -
55 MARK | DESCRIPTION SN
71| (212x SYPNO.25TUDS - MATCH WALL THIGKNESS <
P2 (2)2x SYP NO. 2KING STUDS W/ ADD'L JACK STUD o2
c2[PZ MATCH WAL THICKNESS i
E P3 (3)2x SYPNO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS -
| P-3A | (212x SYPNO. 2KING STUDS WI(2) 2x SYP NO2 ADDL JACK >
=z | — STUD MATH WALL THCKNESS U
H | — P4 | -1 x 3112 VERSALAM 1 2750 COLUMN X
= | i D\f_ Pan__| 172 x5-1 VERSALAM 182150 COLUMN L b=
i
i re [ v LOS
IR " 75| 516 x5 VERSALAN 182750 COLUMN S Zm
A =
cARA - BE C B B z
e 2 = S €0 o]
BE D) 3] & S
I
o 57 CONNECTOR SCHEDULE e Wy
— MARK | DESCRIPTION s Ao
SilPT .| C-1 | (1) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM TRUSS / WALL BELOW g T [\
2|2 SHPSON CS16 TOBEAM | TRUSS | WALL BELOW (3= o
c3 (4) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW < S @
T 6" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=1310%) w T
= b 5| (1/SHPSON FTT4 W/ 58" Dl ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
q 6" INTO CONCRETE BELOW Wi SISO SET EPOXY (T=3610¢) Q
55 = = To | SIMPSON HTTSKT W/ " DA ALL-TAREAD. DRILL AND EPG =
& B — | &' W SHPSO SET EPONY (-5045) I
B | i : 7|1 SMPSON HDQB W/ 778" DA ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY ]
S5, | 8" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=7630) E
| C8 | (6)SIMPSON CS14 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WAL BELOW. w
CHE 1 o | () SIPSON CS1é FOR WALL STUD TO R BOARD & 4] =
| MSTAM35 FOR RIM BOARD TO CONCRETEICU WALL BELOW D
! 10| (1) SMPSON HDQT1 W1 DIA ALL-TAREAD. DRILLAND EPORY =
! & INTO CONCRETE BELOW Wi SINPSON SET EPOXY (T=11,810¢)
I\ [ STRUCTURAL NOTES
ol MARK | DESCRIPTION
s1 MASONRY WALL: (1) NO.5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED
COURSE AT TOP OF WALL . |
2 MASONRY WALL: (1) NO5 REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED
COURSE BELOW SILL. HOOK 8" INTO FILLED CELL ON EACH
SIDE OF OPENING
S5 MASONRY WALL: WU BUMP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRAL WITH =)
ADJACENT MASONRY Z
4| wsonrwaLs: FiL AL oS =<
i O S5
s5 LOAD BEARING WALL: 2 SYP STUDS AT 16" 0.C. o | =1 '
TOP OF WALL: 23'-4" AFF x [« .
$6 WOOD POST: BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR STEEL
SHIM_ PROVIOE MOISTURE PROTECTION AS REQUIRED =
ST | BLOCK ALL WALL SEAMS W/8D NAILS AT 3" O.C. AT PANEL NOD
EDGES. D o -~
g
§8 | &F8-18, ABOVE FLOOD VENT. = | el
'S9 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" OC. o '8
TOP OF WALL: 114" AFF
S10 | PROVIDE FULL HT LVL SQUASH BLKG. BELOW POST FOR FULL [&]
BRG w
1 12°X12" CMU PIER WITH 2-NO.5 REBAR IN FILLED CELL w
Swz | FXTE CHUPERWITH TR0 5 REBAR W ERCH CELLFILLED
300
1| PREVANF STEELEQUPWENT PLATFORVE STARSEY
OTHERS, PROVIDE SHOP DRAWNGS FOR THE EOR APPROVAL
1| FSSSXGXIA STEEL COLUMN WITOP PLATE AND BASE PLATE
PER DETAIL 3 SHEET $45
“ REVISIONS
W= CCIVEL
=V 2023
NOV 2 993 NPM 11.28.2023
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GENERAL NOTES

RVED

FILL ALL CELLS ABOVE PRECAST LINTELS.

‘STUB RAISED HEEL ROOF TRUSSES BACK 34" FROM FACE OF
MASONRY FOR PLYWOOD AND STUCCO.

STUB FLOOR TRUSSES BACK 2:12" FOR RIMBOARD, PLYWOOD AND
STUCCO.

AL WOOD OR WOOD PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY TO BE EITHER MOISTURE PROTECTED OR PRESSURE
TREATED.

SHORING: ALL MASONRY OR CONCRETE BEAMS 10-FT AND LONGER
‘SHALL BE SHORED FOR A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS AFTER POUR.

DIMENSION NOTES

‘SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL SHEETS.

(D)1 YOG & HEDRCKENINEERG, LG, ALL RGHTS RS

aw
A

! STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

o,
. YOy
NS

6™,
é\‘/

Ao e
e

"y
JODYD. Y

CONCRETE BEA|

DRAG STRUT SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE MARK | DESCRIPTION
MARK DESCRIPTION DS-1 WIND DRAG STRUT TRUSS TO TRANSFER 7,500# FROM ROOF
= DIAPHRAGM TO CMU WALL BELOW
8F8-1B 8 x8' PRECAST LINTEL BY CAST-CRETE 1. ALIGN DRAG STRUT WITH THE OUTSIDE OF CMU WALL.
{1 NOSRERAR 2 ATTACH TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD TO WALL WITH (8)
T | Ex 1 FORIE POUR CONGRETE BEA SPSONMASAAT 20C N
(1)NO.5REBAR, TOP 3. NAL ROOF SHEATHING ABOVE WITH 84 RING-SHANK
{1180  Reaa sorTo NALSAT #0C
e [T INSTALL AODITIONAL T DONS FOR UPLIFTAS
(2) NO. 5REBAR, TOP
(2) NO. 5 REBAR, BOTTOM
MO STIESAT 5100
Totec | & x16" FORM & POUR CONGRETE BEAM WOOD BEAM
(2) NO. 5REBAR, TOP
(2)NO.6 REBAR, BOTTOM SCHEDULE
K0 sesTsoc -
oo [xor FomEPOUR =T MARK__| DESCRIPTION TYPE
(2) NO. 5 REBAR, TOP WB-10A (3) 2x10 SYP NO.2 WOOD BEAM 1
{20, Redan zoTTON 192 12 COX PYWOOD FUTCH PLATES
N0 STES AT 106
WBA0B | (3)1.3" X 914" 20E MICROLLAMLVL 2
ema [Traromn
(2)NO. 5 REBAR, TOP e - -
(2N, 5 REBAR MIDDLE LAYER (2) 1-3/4" x 11-1/4" 2.0E MICROLLAM LVL 2
(BING o REaaR 30TTOM
{00, e, or e [ .
TRUSSBY TRUSS MAVE
x| XA FOR & POUR CONGRETE BEAM
TB-404 {NO.5 REBAR, T0P WB-24A (2) 1-3/4" x 24" 2.0E MICROLLAM LVL. 2
(2)NO. 5 REBAR, 2ND LAYER
ey il Weza | 2 FREENGIEEREDWo0D GROR S
R TRUSS Y TAUSSMAVE
NO.3TESAT 10°0.C WeT6 | 76" PREENGINEERED WOOD GRDER =
e — TRUSS BY TRUSS MANE
TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3
| |
|
VoS

A Custom Home for
SMITH RESIDENCE
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR. LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

1. TYPE 1 BEAMS - NAIL(2) PLY BEAMS TOGETHER WITH (2) ROWS OF 124
NALLS AT 12°0.C. ADD ADDL SYP PLIES AND FLITCH PLATES AS
REQD TOMATCH WAL THIOKNESS

2 TYPE 2BEAMS - REFER TO SHEET $40 FOR LVL NALING  BOLTING

PATTERN;

s.

T —— o
My >z
STRUCTURAL NOTES = o
o
MARK | DESCRIPTION é -
1 ATTACH EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP OF WALL WIONE m n
‘SIMPSON H10A - AT EACH TRUSS UNO. [T O:
52| NOSEARING WALL PROVIDE SIPSON TG AT EAGH TRUSS -0 ©
‘OR BLOCKING AT 24" O.C. TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE 'J B
LEDGER / RIMBOARD 3| miesean. RerERTO T sEAM STEP DETAI ON SHEET 54.1 lZ” o
SCHEDULE (o T | |- o
POSTMULTIPLE STUDS USING SIMPSON 2-HTS16 UNO 8 < p
MARK | DESCRIPTION $6 MASONRY WALL: PROVIDE #5 AT 48" O.C. ABOVE LINTEL] |
] (1)2x12 PT LEDGER ORBETTER RAKE TIE BEAM.PROVIDE HOOK AT LINTEL AND TIE BE )
e oL 343 - (
L2 | @2XBPTLEDGER ORBETTER HORUSED: 2 )
SEE 3 TOL EDGER DETAK. ON 55,3 S8 | COMBINATION ROOFIFLOOR TRUSS - TRUSS CO. TO LOK) © 3
2 (22X 12PT LEDGER OR BETTER THE INDICATED TRUSS WITH 2ND FLOOR ROOF LOAD T |-
e R EOGER AL O3 T | ()
R 24" LVL OR TRUSS RIM BOARD TO TRANSFER 300 PLF AT EAGH BLOCKINGIFULL HEIGHT PT .
INTO WALL BELOW. S10 | 2X12SYP #2FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. TOP AT 13-0° AFF
S41 | TB-168 CANTILEVER TIE-BEAM TO EXTEND OVER THE REVISIONS
5
S12 24" HIGH PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" 0.C. TOP DATE
ATA3 - 4" AFF 09. 023
S13 | 2X12SYP #2FLOOR JOISTS @ 12 O.C. TOP AT 134" AFF. 11 023
WILUS10 ON BOTH ENDS 11.28.2023
514 GABLE LEY SET = =
'SHEATHED HIP ROOF =~ -
515 [omon euss Toe crom e e T
S P T S3.0
e T :
B - o




R ~ GENERAL NOTES

FILL ALL CELLS ABOVE PRECAST LINTELS.

‘STUB RAISED HEEL ROOF TRUSSES BACK 314" FROM FACE OF
MASONRY FOR PLYWOOD AND STUCCO.

STUB FLOOR TRUSSES BACK 2:112 FOR RIMBOARD, PLYWOOD AND

4 ALLWOOD ORWOOD PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY TO BE EITHER MOISTURE PROTECTED OR PRESSURE
TREATED.

SHORING: ALL MASONRY OR CONCRETE BEAMS 10-£T AND LONGER
‘SHALL BE SHORED FOR A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS AFTER POUR

HEDRICK

YOUNG

(D Yo HEDRCK EXGHESRING 46 AL RGHTSRESERE

HEATHEDHPROOF

DIMENSION NOTES —
1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR! DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON.
STRUCTURAL SHEETS. o
= FBPEK 34899
& e g,
k & 5 ",
|| : Sl Youyg, o
als| &1 HM 1 <
= ey 22| 3 & H :eE
= B £33
| {1 &g ] 2l 28 § oz
2ls! 3
E i ) i & 8 2
B | Tl di z
38 = mrrsiey |EB1— =
35 \(_mwm o b u=1 (ATg6 & -
=|= Y~ U= 1.000¢] u=1, b e
t A~ @i \ — H WOOD BEAM
@ 4 — - ©
= AN T SCHEDULE I
> 1 o
\ § — 7 ‘ MARK | DESCRIPTION 3
Z 2 N\ @#rsie @ISt | ) 2x10 SYP NO2 WOOD BEAW T
()HTSI6 =2 Wi (2) 172 COX PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES o
i =10 @St
™ U=2800¢ (3) 134" X 9-1/4" 2,06 MICROLLAM LVL. >_»
(2)1:34°x 111" 205 MICROLLAM LVL ‘-xu
(KISt —(2)LGT3 (1EACH 16" PREENGINEERED WOOD GIRDER w+=
l U=1,0008, SIDE OF THE BEAM) TRUSS BY TRUSS MANF. %) <
| U= 65008
Re 104008 (218" x 24" 206 MCROLLAM VL 4 8
T
A f;rn: 7 NGINEERED WOOD GRDER “q‘) w o
= (1) HTS16 | TRUS: v 2
U= 1,400 WeToA | 76 PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD GROER £ e o)
TRUSS BY TRUSS MANF. g n-=
< TYPE 1 TYPE2 TYPE 3 w
epg
0P 23- 1 AFF. Nvel H 2
~= - \ \ 3ES
L \ *Es
o 14
] | 4P B A = s =<
TOP_ 23 -1 AFF & EHE NI
I B Q
s A & NOTES: =
— 8 8 I TYPE 1 BEAMS - NAL (2) LY BEAMS TOGETHER WITH (2) ROWS OF 12 <
NALS AT 12" O.C. ADD ADD'L SYP PLIES AND FLITCH PLATES AS o
" £4 REQID TO MATCH WALL THICKNESS w
(1) HGT:3 PATTERNS.
U= 10400¢ o
— R=14,10( 3 TYPE3BEAMS - ATTACHMENT OF WOOD GIRDERS PER TRUSS ©
Py | [weia] ] MANUFACTURER ~
£ i e | [Top & AFF |
U=3,100¢ I
! STRUCTURAL NOTES
H |- nse @HTSts ()4Sis : MARK | DESCRIPTION
2004 =2, 1 'ATTACH EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP OF WALL W/ONE.
= 0 — SMPSON HI0A - AT EACH TRUSS UNO
3% X S2 | NONBEARING WALL: PROVIDE SIMPSON HTC AT EACH TRUSS
gl= 2| @HTSte (4 HTS20 OR BLOCKING AT 24' O.C. TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE 2
? ‘"’ 800¢ U=2.000¢ 108 TR0
N $3 | TiE BEAM: REFER TO TIE-BEAM STEP DETAIL ON SHEET S4.1 <
85 CONNECT EACH GIRDER TRUSS TO WOOD HEADER OR -J
POSTAMULTIPLE STUDS USIN o
FEE 56| MASONRY WALL: PROVIDE #6 AT 46" OC.ABOVELLINTEL TO -
/N U= 1,800¢ RAKE TIE BEAM, PROVIDE HOOK AT LINTEL AND TIE BEAM 0 o
&7 ST [voruseo z
= ] -
55| COMBINATION ROOFFLOOR TRUSS - TRUSS CO TO LOAD =
‘THE INDICATED TRUSS WITH 2ND FLOOR ROOF LOAD I
S8 | FULL HEIGHT P, OR LVL BLOGKING AT 16" 0.C WIHETATG ©
AT EACH BLOCKINGFULL HEIGHT PT -—
10| 2X125YP #2FLOOR JOISTS @ 12 OC. TOP AT 13-0" AFF [THP~
'SLOPE TOP AS REQUIRED WILUS10 ON BOTH ENDS
s TB-168 CANTILEVER TIE-BEAM TO EXTEND OVER THE Ls
12 24" HIGH PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" 0.C. TOP o
AT13 4 AFF
o7 [ 2025 RZFLOORIOSTS @ 12 0C TOP AT 130 FF o
WLUS10 ON BOTH ENDS
S14 | GABLE ROOF FRAMED WIVALLEY SET TRUSSES OVER "
SHEATHED HP ROOF
$15 | DROP TRUSS TOP CHORD GABLE END TRUSSES TS
| 516 | 16' HIGH PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" 0.C. TOP
! AT13-4 A P
|
S17 24" HIGH PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" 0.C. W/ 8"
STEP-UP AT KITCHEN AREA AS PER THE PLAN REVISIONS
TOPAT13 -4 AFF

NOV 2 97023

TOWN OF LOKGBO?
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' PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 10d
NAILS AT 4" 0.C. EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD /

2X STUDS AT 16" O.C. - ALIGN WITH EACH
TRUSS BELOW

18" PLYWOOD SHEATHING CONT. TO THE TOP
LOW ROOF TRUSS WITH 8d NAILS 4" O.C.
EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD

SIMPSON CS16 EACH STUD TO EACH TRUSS

20d NAILSAT6"0.C. ———— *

§* PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 10d —
NAILS AT 4" 0.C. EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD /

——— 2XSTUDS AT 16" O.C. - ALIGN WITH EACH
§ TRUSS BELOW

18" PLYWOOD SHEATHING CONT. TO BOTTOM
/ OF THE TRUSS WITH 8d NAILS 4' O.C. EDGE/8"
0.C. FIELD

SIMPSON CS16 EACH STUD TO EACH TRUSS
Pg

o

YOUNG =

WAL

Y

HEDRICK

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

\
\
\\

2X6 SYP BLOCKING V- 2X6 SYP BLOCKING \ o,
. . L 3 9. Youger,

B = y \ NSgn a2 W
/ | \— GIRDER TRUSS 38
84 RING-SHANK NAILS 4° 0.C. o Ve ¢8
4 | ~ (4§ A307 BOLTS 35
2X6 SYP BLOCKING ATTACH TO o ‘ { o

EACH STUD WITH (3) 16d NAILS | | 4'524'%]" A36 PLATE (NSIFS) 5

\/{ 4x6"x;" A36 CAP PLATE

—— L& PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 8d
/' RING-SHANK NAILS 4" 0.C. EDGE/&" O.C. o 2
-
‘ £ ALL-THREAD SHALL BE SETIN¥' DIA 4’
‘ HOLE WITH SIMPSON SET EPOXY. |
| PROVIDE 6" MIN EMBEDMENT. |

4w STEELTUBE

ASTM A500, GRADE B

l

£
8'x8'x3" A36 BASE PLATE

(4) §'X8" REDHEAD TRUBOLT
WEDGE ANCHOR (4 TOTAL)

CONCRETE PIER OR PAD PER
PLAN 1

N

N N N N

/ . S 120" AFF - ] [N
¢ ~
76" HIGH FLOORIROOF HETA16 AT EACH 76" HIGH FLOORROOF ——/ .| T HETA1BATEACH
COMBINATION TRUSS AT 16" O.C. TRUSS COMBINATION TRUSS AT 16" 0.C i TRUSS i
WITH VERTICAL AT WALL STUD WITH VERTICAL AT WALL STUD S
LOCATIONS LOCATIONS e ©
£
: =, z
dl 1\lSECTION o /", | SECTION . s
\ / TS \ J \SECTION £
N \/ \ 3 ,‘ Ns 4
A N A o
<

~

/ EXSTNG CONCRETERRE CAST LINTEL

'/

e NEWPTTOPALATE F TAPCONS 0 w3 \

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR. LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

) EMBEDMENT ITOEXISTNG CONCRETE
L : = _—
STEEL COLUMN & BASE PLATE |
\ ) PERDETAIL /545
EXSTNGBLOCK ——__ 7] |
WALL PER PLAN %] EXSTNG BLOCK —— | SAW CUT FLOOR SLAB AS REQD: POUR BACK
/ 7 WALL PER PLAN % W/BONDING AGENT AS REQD |
Ed w |
7 o seromio sooreL ATz o ¢ DRILL AND EPOXY PIER VERT. REBAR INTO | [
! TOBXSTING FOOTHG YT SN <2 EXISTING FTG. W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY. ‘ |
B PROVIDE MIN. 6* EMBEDNENT. |
EXISTING 16° X 10° | CONTINUOUS FOOTING
CONTINUOUS FOOTING o \ F T NEW 8X16 CONC. PIER & | 'NOTE WATERPROOFING, BUILDING PAPER|
\ W/} 241 REINFORCEMENT PER PLAN ANDEXTERIOR FISHES BY OTHERS (2]
e — A Nikes ;e s S =
2 X X 72 I 20 PTHORIZONTAL W/ SMPSON ———_ 2B PTHORIZONTAL W/ SINPSON =
" ; 7 e i I
[ L — 1 X | = | =
_ T 8 ‘ W o
NEW FOOTING ® | K . ray]
36" X 36" X 22" = s v . C . < | ':i‘:;g’:iﬁ;”’:;; bl ! &BOTTOM, MIN1 5 ENBEDMENT TAPCONS =
seun e \ * EVBEDMENT NTO EXSTING CONCRETE INTOEXSTNG SLABLINTEL =15
R L S—
| 46" M | 3
DRILL & EPOXY NO. 5 DOWEL AT 12 0.C. —— —— CONCRETE PAD PER PLAN THOESS SHPSTUDS 6 OC M- O FIELD, BLOCKALL SEANS =
7N SECTION 6" INTO EXISTING FOOTING WITH SIMPSON L TN E b
( :
( = SET EPOXY, EXTEND 6 INTO NEW PAD B L TR ‘ o<
THCKNESS) SYP STUDS 15O, WAK-
N /" _\ SECTION 19123 TOENALS ToP AND BOTTON | | o
\ 5 NS - i = ©
| N SHESON HIOA =t
- ) [72]
NEW T BOTION PLATE
W TAPOONS - OC.. ¥ EMBEDNENT INTO
/ '*\ EXISTING CONCRETE L
6 \ FRAME IN-FILL SECTION
/ \ / NTS
/
N/

RECEIVED o
NOV 2 9773

TOWN OF LONGBOAT KeY M [ iz
Tanning, Zoning & Suiting




